EERmamm———













Madison-Grant
High School

Madison-Grant High School
1700S EOOW

Fairmount, IN 46928

(765) 948-4141

Enroliment: 501

e
Your
F - d Madison-Grant is the only school
rren S with the nickname “Argylls’
School Motto - “Ne Obliviscaris”
School Colors - Black, Gold & White
School Logo - Wild Boar
School Mascot - Scottish Warrior
Your
Sports
Your
Clubs




(,Tl\(- lenieh thie I,’(’(,( ng
. d

team getd deme Au 1[MH

9,
’v'vf» ™ ?1}\ el 1(( ( GAY

elasdmates (‘}c“'f»"vc H‘\c

(o ng and c,wa-u AMting 3
& ® ;

((. ‘) hate.

Sophomore, Christian
Sweat patiently awaits
his disciplinary action
that will be sentenced
by Mr. Smedley for
causing trouble in the
classroom.

A group of freshmen boys give Grant
Idlewine pointers on how to correctly race
a tricycle for the first annual Argyll Grand-
Prix.




Juniors, Tricia Thieleke, Britney chkerson and Jonelle Ost take a break from
study hall to catch up on current events in the Chronicle-Tribune.

Junior, Josh Tucker takes a much negeded break after WOrkmg hard
in Mr. Small’s sgventh period Geometry class.

*

A few best friends in the

sophomore class pose for a
picture during homecoming

festivities.

Juniors Kyle Pulley and
Jossh Schultz pretend to

study before first period.

Senior boys discuss

weekend plans before

heading home after a long
week of school.




\, ~ o
* R —
-l
AL ‘
E’vxu . 1 -
Sadr ) .
| ; [ /o
} /,) 3
- £ *
,.‘:-_. p=
B \ |
e T X

5 2 % A

Y Wil

Each year, Mrs. Herring decorates a e |
bulletin board to fill with pictures of all ;‘\ e |

of her senior students.

PINT g TS ’
Aaron Colburn gives his best r/fﬁj’/ﬂ/é’?‘

\ce for Mrs. Herring's 7th period







Your Top & Cars

1. Chevy

2. Dodge

3. Ford

YOUR POLLS
Top Ten Movies

4. Other foreign vehicular units 1. Nipolean Dynaitiite
5. Mitsubishi 2. Dodgeball
3. Meet the Fockers
4. How to Lose a Guy In
10 days

3. White Chicks
6. LIr
7. The Village
8. Coach Carter
9. Cinderella Story

10. Drop Dead Fred

PUMP IT UP!!l During 7th period weightlifting class, seniors Shea Idlewine and
Brandon Ricks, strike a pose with junior Daniel Jenny. These three show what
real men are made of.




Freshmen Breezey Melton, Chelsie Morrical, Kayla Wilkins, Georgia
Smithee, and Cassie Dodson pose for a picture at the bonfire during

homecoming week.

Colleges Most Likely
to Attend

1. Ball State

2. Out of State
3. Purdue
4. TWU

o. 1U

Senior Cody
Riggs showed
his school
spirit during
homecoming
by dressing
up for Nerd
Day. Cody
along with the
rest of the
Argyll football
players beat
the Wabash
Apaches.

What’ the most
exciting part of
your day?

“It doesn’t happen
everyday, maybe
once in awhile, a
student who gives
all kinds of trouble
or who never
seems to catch on
will suddenly “get
it.”

MRS. HERRING

What's the best
part of

“Being with my
best friend, Stacy
Pyle everyday is
the best part of

my junior year.”







N~ <R

-1

O

Senior vear is the vear that every student anticipates fron
the time that theyv start high school. BUT WHY??

“There will be more time to hang out with the guys and send demos out from my band Fallen Hero.” -Brad Hamilton

“There is only one more year left and I can’t wait to go somewhere bigger than Fairmount, In.”
-Ashley Avery

“I've looked forward to senior zear becpuse if is awesome and [ might get #o do
it all over again next year!” -Ricky GrahaN

. B }f’: (LR - e R
samantha breentree |uren Moulton ks o

N




What is your
* 1 favorite thing about
* teaching at the high

school?

“The kids’. If it
wasn’t for them |
wouldn’t be doing it!”

MR. BADGER

What three things

would you take on
adesertedisland? | ..o Brett

Waller poses
Jak
“Iwould takemy | 0.0 for
boyfriend, Chelsie, | Nerd Day

and a professional | v ring
homecoming

juggling monkey.” | .eek.

Favorite Place to Shop

1. Wal-Mart
2. American Eagle

3. Hot Topic

§ performance

B will turn out

™ in the skit he 4. P acSlln
performed
i d uring

James Dean

O o. Steve and Barry’s

10




YOUR POLLS

Favorite 'T.V. Shows

1. That 70’s Show
2. One Tree Hill
3. The Simpsons

4. Family Guy
9. The O.C.
6. SportsCenter
7- King of Queens

S. Aqua Teen
Hunger Force

9. American Idol

10. American
Dreams

Favorite Food

1. Taco Bell
2. Arby’s
3. McDonald’s

4. Burger King

0. Wendy’s

After working diligently on her assignment, sophomore Courtney Hahn
decides to rest up so she can be full of energy and enthusiasm for the
homecoming pep session.

11




Carly Whitehead b
Jared Powell )/~






14

- |

3

oynstairs

Junior Jake Stroup and freshman Grant Idlewine pass out free bottled water
promoting a nearby church in Fairmount. While most kids were hanging out with
their friends during James Dean Days, Jake and Grant took time out of their busy
weekend to help out thirsty visitors.

o. Mr. Holloway



What was the most

interesting part of your § |
year?

“Roaming the
halls with Eric”

What is your favorite
song?

“Oooh, Sally Jo the
girl of my dreams.”

MATT MYERS

Acting out a skit for Mrs. Hamilton’s 6th period Genetics class,
senior Bethany Wilson tries to protect fellow senior Shea Smock
from diseased ping pong balls.

Your_Top.5+wSongs

1. “Ovérand Over™~Nelly ft. Tim McGraw
2. “Lovexs and Friends”- Usher ft. Ludacris
3. “Bivd.of Broken Dreams”- Greenday

4. “Brop It Like It's Hott™ Sneop Dogg ft.
Pharrell

5. %Let Me Isove You’- Mario

» J—— — %) - by
In Mrs. Herring’s 5th period academic English class,
juniors Jake Love and Nathan Meeks show their Christmas
spirit by dressing up.

15




CrLass oF 2000

Juniors

How is vour Junior vear different from
vour Freshman and Sophomore?

Brady Turner

“Classes are a little easier and the teachers seem to
know more about our class and are easier to talk too.
The day also seems to go a little easier.”

Amnmber Scott

“I know the ropes better. 'm not nearly as scared as I was then. You
learn what teachers you can push over and what teachers toavoid.
It’s alot more fun!”

Corvy Flowers

“Your junior year you know more people and you
know the surroundings better.”

Juniors
-:Z:_S\OeAK Natalie Hummer and Brooke Massey
Ou—r/ take a break after studying hard in

What is your favorite class subject Mrs. Herring’s English class.
and why?

“I like all classes that I have
because teachers are different
and funny. Some classes are
really new like Spanish and
psychology. So it's very

interesting and exciting.”

“Weights! Because
they’re cool and I can
build my muscles up.”




Cayla Anderson
Nikki Ashby
Bradley Atkins
Ashley Beane
Monica Bohlander
Thomas Burch

James Burkholder
Shane Carey
Brandon Carothers
Nicholas Chapel
Tiffany Colburn
Natasha Collins

Cynthia Cornwell
Janice Cunningham
Jamie Daniels
Stephen Day
Debra Dowling
Julia Draper

Jessica Edwards
Bella Ekhayeva
Kathryn Ellingwood
Brittany Farley

Mia Faulk

Timothy Fitzpatrick

Cory Flowers
Brice Floyd
Troy Fritz
Rickie Frye
Latasha Gabbard
Tiffany Glasser

Cedric Gomez
Stephanie Goodpaster
Holly Gunter

Lori Harris

Justin Harshman
Chassidy Hartwell

Kathryn Harvey
Robert Hatch
Johnathon Herres
Daniel Hiatt

Britney Hickerson
Curtis Hollingsworth

17




18

Heather Hopkins
Natalie Hummer
Ashton Idlewine
Brandon James
Alex Jamieson
Alicia Jennings

Daniel Jenny
Jeffrey Jessup
Payton Johnson
Tender Jordan
Misty Julian
Jimmy Justus

Su-Bin Kim
Christine King
Jacob Love
Adam Lowe
Brooke Massey
Iria Mayan

Tara McBroom
Krystal McDaniel
Gentry McDuffee

Nathan Meeks

Melissa Michael

Amber Miller

Eric Miller
Bobby Mills
Krista Murgaw
Jeremy Myers
Tasha Neal
Tiffany Neal

Kyle Nelson
Jonelle Ost
Rebecca Parker
Kelsey Payne
Brock Pernod
Derek Pierce

Chelsea Pollen
Heather Prater
Kyle Pulley
Stacy Pyle
Brandon Ragle
Dustin Riggs




Juniors Tasha Gabbard, Staci
York, Alicia Jennings, and
Amber Scott take a break
while having fun in Mrs.
Clevenger’s 6th period class!

Eric Riser
Daniel Rodarte
Aaron Romine
Lynn Runyan
Stacy Russell

Katie Savage
Josshua Schultz
Alisha Schwentner
Amber Scott
Andrew Sharkey

Stephanie Shelley
Matthew Short

Cody Shrout
Christopher Simmons
Nicholas Simpson

Tyler Sizelove
Brittany Skinner
Jessica Smith
Ryan Smith
Stefanie Smith

19




20

Whitney Spears
Jacob Stroup
Daryl Sweat
Tricia Thieleke
Jamie Thompson
Antony Tikhonov

Brent Tinkel
Aaron Tomlin
Tyler Trimble
Joshua Tucker
Brady Turner
Jessica Turner

Matthew Van Dine
Erica Van Matre
Jermiha Vanlandingham
Amanda Vetor

Aaron Vogel

Brett Waller

Philip Walls

Kayla Warner
Chriss Watson
Johnathon Watson
Shawn Wedmore
Cristyn Wenn

Matt Wheeldon
Kyla Whelchel
Carey Williams
John Williams
Dustin Wilson
Stephanie Wilson

Faith Worl

Cory Yeagy
Jarynd Yeater
Staci York
Aimee Zaragoza




' Your Class of 2006 |

Saumuel James Nolder
“Safe At Home Forvever”

Foldy 8L .- 02704
By. Tara McBroom

Sammy boy, the day you went away,
We all wish you could have stayed.
A hero you will always be;
That was something everyone could see.
We'll never forget your brutal honesty,
Even when you told all the girls they were just a tease.
Everyone enjoyed your presence, we know.
Even at every party, you were there with a glow;
Football, baseball, and wrestling were your things,
But now you're in heaven with a new set of wings.
The day you moved to Oak Hill made us mad
But the day you left made us very sad
The way you always made us feel at ease...
If only that night, you would have never had your keys.
We still don’t believe your death is true; g
That nightwe drove to the hospital, just to see you.
We wish we could turn back the hands of time;
You were everything and more, but would you just give us a sign?
Now that you’re gone and not coming back,
We just hope you know we love you,Sammy, that'’s a fact;
Now the Lord’s taken your hand,
And led you down the path to the Promised Land.
We would give anything to feel half your breath;
We know you're still living your life, it's just after
death.
“‘Sam, Sam, he’s our man!

If he can’t do it then no one can!”
I'llalways remember that song we sang,
Rest in peace, Sammy boy; nothing will ever
remain the same.

Lw Loving-Memory of-..
Somael James Nolder

Rest In Peace

21




L) Oph(}morg [ ) CrLass or 2007

LRobbi Idlewine

Describe the sophonmore life.

“You're the middle man. You get more respect from the upper classmen. Youdon't
have to worry about being the youngest anymore. You get more freedom but not

Derek MMmcbhearson

How is Madisorn=Crant different from
Flwood?

“The teachers here are a lot better because they work through problems with you.
At Elwood they wouldn'’t help atall.”

Armanda Pollen

How would vou describe vour sophormore
vear?

“I'would describe my sophomore year as a learning experience I'll never forget. | _
really enjoyed this year more than my freshman, because I knewmore aboutwhat S
was going on,and I didn’t feel like as much of an outsider as I did
last year.”

Rachel Olesyck, Kelsey Gibson, Traci Morgan,
Sophomores Casey Fields, and Allison Lyons get pumped up

SPCAK before the tricycle race during homecoming week.

ST/

“I would like to extend to you an
invitation to the pants party!”
Brick from Anchor Man

“Are you going to kiss me or do
I have to lie to my diary again?

il e




Christopher Arnold
Cody Barkdull
James Barton

Casi Beal

Magon Bennett
Nicholas Brobst

Ryne Brown
Geoffrey Buck
Amber Bullock
Casey Burris
Shantel Butler
Rebecca Carey

Joseph Carpenter
Amber Carper
Megan Carroll
Kacie Casas
Steven Case
Brittany Chapman

Russell Clark
Courtney Clem
Amanda Coan
Joshua Coffelt
Amber Collins
Brittany Collins

Darin Conrad
Katie Croaff

Casey Cunningham
Bradley Dailey
Mary De Haven
Shannon Dodson

T.J. Eastes
Larry Eccles
Justin Edwards
Casey Fields
Sarah Flanigan
Ann Florea

Joshua Flowers
Jonathan Foster
Paul Freeman
Jenna Garinger
Christopher Gibson
Kelsey Gibson

23




Who is your hero? Why?

“Ryne Sandberg is my hero
because he was an inspiration
to me to play baseball, and he
has the same name | do.”
~Ryne Brown

Derek Gunning
Courtney Hahn
Brittany Harshman
Randy Hatch

Jake Hendrick
Brittany Hiers

Aaron Himes
Allison Holloway
Sara Hornbaker
Sean Hoskins
Stacy Houston
Lei-Robbi Idlewine

Adam Inglis
Jennette Johnston
Wesley Julian
Kylie Justus
Jacob Landis
Matthew LaPierre

Lacy Law
Kimberly Logan
Stephanie Lynn
Allison Lyons
Richy Mabbitt
Josh McNeal

24

“Music is my hero. It never fails
to change my mood from happy,
to sad, or angry. It keeps me from
going insaine and I'd definitely
die without it.” ~ Brittany Hiers




How would you describe this
basketball season compared to last
year?

“Basketball is harder from last year
because last year | looked up to the
seniors, but this year I'm trying to find

my place on the team.”~ Derek Gunning.

How would you describe your style?
“My style is interesting. | get bored with
the same thing everyday. | always try
to change it up a bit."~Leyna McNutt

Leyna McNutt
Derek McPhearson
Edward Midgette
Kristina Mills
Grant Mitchener
Staci Morgan

Traci Morgan
Andrew Morrical
Nicholas Most
Christopher Myers
Jacob Myers
Rachel Oleysyck

Daniel Perry
Erica Perry
Dayne Peters
Lindsey Pierce
Johnny Poling
Amanda Pollen

Paul Pottenger
Kyle Powell
Jordan Presley
Kirstin Rager
Cynthia Rankin
Kylie Ray

25




26

Gregory Reece
Brennen Ricks
Brandon Roberts
Caitlyn Ruble
Stephan Rucker

Jared Scott
Gabriel Selby
Joshua Shelton
Robert Shull
Marissa Shumaker

Lori Sizemore
Kayla Slate
Shaelynne Smith
Megan Smithson
Jared Sousa

Cory Stephens
Melissa Stevens
Derek Stitt
Tyler Sullivan
Christian Sweat

Travis Trusty
Shawn Watson
Britney Wilson
Joshua Wilson

Brittany Woodcox

Hollie Wright
Shawn Yeagy
Jerica Yingling
Jarod Yoder
Shadoe York

ol




Class of 20074
Sophomores

Turning Sixteen... Sophomore

By: Tara McBroom Sophomore
.o most this milestone would seem like a big deal. You | S0Phomore
receive a license, get the car you always wanted but never Sophomore

thought you would get, and you have the opportunity to leave
whenever you want. You might even have the opportunity to Sophomore
take your friends everywhere. Most teenagers say turning
sixteen means that their curfews get extended, and they are Sophomor €
now allowed to date. However, along with these privileges
comes responsibility and that is what most parents want to
see from their children as they grow up. Sophomore

Sophomore

Sophomore, Amber Carper finishes her
homework during her 7th period
Environmental Science class. Amber
comments, “I love Mr. Tan Tan the
burrito man!”

Sophomores, Traci and Staci Morgan
pose for a picture after getting their
homework done in Mrs. Haviland’s
English class. Twin sister, Traci said,
“Having some classes together is
weird.”

27




Freshrnern CiAaSS or 2008

What problemns arise from dating as a freshman?

Crant Idlewine

“To get a good looking girl you have all the upperclassmen
competition.”

Christine Miller

“It is hard because my boyfriend is a senior and his
friends are idiots.”

What is the biggest difference between Jr.
high and high school teachers?

Beth Savage

“High school teachers give you a lot more
freedom. I don'’t feel like I'm being babysat
anymore.”

Most of the freshmen in Mrs. Hawk’s Algebra
I class work on their assignment, as others
Freshmen check their answers amongst each other.

~::SP€AK
SvuaT/

Is it better or worse having an older
sibling in high school?

“Both, because I get to and from
school earlier but she annoys me.”

“Worse, because if I get into
trouble and don’t tell my mom he
finds out and tells her.”




David Anderson
Matthew Andry
Sheri Austin
Garrett Baker
Heather Barrett
Zackary Bartrum

Jesse Beal

Jamie Beane

Allie Blessing
Brandon Bolt
Kayla Bradford
Shannon Brannigan

Megan Bright
Andrew Brim
Andrew Butcher
Alexis Cain
Christen Cawthorn
Natalie Chapel

Kyle Clem
Janaya Cole
Michael Collins
Brody Cook
Joshalynn Cook
Justin Cornelious

Stephanie Cornwell
Jacy Culley
Stephanie Daggett
Cassaundra Dodson
James Duke

Caleb Dunham

Marcus Ellingwood
Colton Ellis

Megan Fitzjarrald
Natalie Gann

Jacob Gibson
Phillip Gibson

Wade Gilman
Chase Glancy
William Glasser
Cody Grimme
Brooke Hahn
Colin Hampton

29




Being a freshman means that you get to experience
all the new activities that high school life has to offer.
Finally, you get to be a part of homecoming as Grant
[dlewine and Cassie Dodson show as they were the
freshmen attendants this year. As you step into high
school, the level of sports competition increases. T.J.
Herniak displays this level of play during a hard

fought freshmen basketball game.

30




Joel Hancock
Patrick Hansel
Shannon Hansel
Brian Hartley
Keshia Head

Shelby Helping
Marta Hensley
Megan Hensley
Lacey Hepler
Timothy Herniak

Nathan Hiatt
Jacob Hobbs
Devon Holland
Elisa Horton
Brianna Housler

James Huff
Grant Idlewine
William Idlewine
Ashley Inglis
Aaron Jarvis

Matthew Jeffries
Travis Jeffries
April Jenny
Andrew Johns
Broc Johnson

Lori Johnston
Audrianna Justice
Michael Kegg
Briana Kerr

Clay Kittinger

Crystal Land
Austin Lee
Cassie Leech
Kody Lewis
Amanda Lundy

31




32

Brian Mahoney
Joseph Marshall
Amanda McMahan
Brianna Melton
Christine Miller
Thomas Mills

Brice Moore
Chelsie Morrical
Jacob Morrical
Jered Morrison
Kelsi Morrison
Alexina Myers

Austin Nelson
Adam Olinger
Michael Osburn
Nathan Payne
Zachary Poe
Danielle Poling

Casey Pollock
Zachary Ponder
Steffanie Powell

Tanna Preston

Clinton Randolph

Richard Raney




Justin Ratliff
Joshua Rennaker
Miguel Renteria
Andrew Richards
William Ricks
Cady Riggs

Ashley Rigney

Eric Rigsbee
Alexandra Rodriguez
Jesse Rose

Alexis Ryan

Lana Ryan

Joseph Ryder
Elizabeth Savage
Daniel Saylors
Jason Scott

Sean Shields
Brock Sizelove

Jeremy Sizelove
Tyler Small
Georgia Smithee
Josie Smithson
Benjamin Spangler
Ashley Stump

Heather Stump
Brandy Swackhamer
George Tomlin
Kodey Tomlinson
Courtland Vandiver
Leslie Vest

Stephanie Ward
Ashley Watson
Randy Wells
Monica Wheeldon
Kayla Wilkins
Jessie Williams

Logan Willman
Matthew Wine
Phillip Wood
Jucoen Yeater

Michael York




N »«* *x ot X **ﬁ
Pacu tg&i étaff

Mrs. Havens
concentrates
hard while
she counts
money for
Mr. Smedley.
This is only
one of the
many jobs
she takes on
as a
secretary.

Mr. Holloway helps a student in
one of his Computer Applications
classes.

Mr. Tanner stands outside of his

class checking out what the

students wore on Nerd Day during

homecoming week. It looks as if

he pulls off the part very well. Mrs. Hawk stands in front of her 4th period Algebra II
class showing examples to start a new lesson.

34




Bud Badger
Brooke Bailey
Linda Bragg
Brent Bridwell
Katie Brown

Joyce Burnett
Lauren Ciambro
Darlene Clevenger
Anita Crull
Martha De Long

Opal Dickerson
Beverly Doughty
Kim Dunlap
Thomas Eversman
Jason Gardner

Julie Garringer
Kathy Giselbach
Mary Hamilton
Michelle Harrold
Jody Havens

Donna Haviland
Elizabeth Hawk
Sally Herring
Dawn Hornbaker
Dorothy Hurst

Eula Jeffries
Joy Jeffries
Brooke Justus
Karen Kellogg
Rebecca Kirby

35




36

Larry Martin

Terry Martin
Carolyn Melson
Johnna Mitchnener
Barbara Morgan

Todd Morgan
Denise Morris
Shane Murray
Mindy Parker
Joyce Phillippe

Joy Plye
Diane Prophet
Kim Purtee
Roberta Purvis
Luann Randol

Tracy Randolph
Betsy Riggs
Linda Shock
Jennifer Sizelove
Jeff Small

Chris Smedley
Carla Smith
Cherie Solms
Patricia Stinger
David Strasemeier

Jeff Summers
Cris Tanner

Joe Toth
Mescal Weigand
Marty Wells




Becky Wood
Mark Zeigler

Mrs. Parker takes a much needed
break from grading and recording
grades for her Algebra I class

During passing period, Mrs. Brown
stands in the hallway outside of
her class to make sure the students
are behaving in the halls

Mr. Badger enters grades into the
Mrs. Edwards stands in front of her Bussiness Foundations class and teaches orade book after the semester
a lesson on how to balance a check book finals in his 5th period U.S.

PR Y
X

37

L TR SR
27*+k# .




“‘Basketball is my
favorite sport because |
love the excitement of
being in the game.”
Junior

TYLER SIZELOVE

hether it is football, volleyball, basketball, or [E.

track, many students participate in sports at [ 5
)9 W” -

Madison-Grant High School. For some,
sports are a way to have fun and meet new
people. For others it is all about the
competition. Whatever the reason, M-G
athletes do their best all year long to show
their hard work and dedication in whatever
sport they may be playing. From the middle
of August until the very end of May, the
Argylls persevere through tough match-ups
and strive to make their coaches, parents, and

teammates proud.

-
ﬂt 3 ey excleh
very 9
¢ nsity and JV feam
‘hatips. The varsity Team|

At on TM win, $ hard-folght™ ¥

siss' ewa,

\..L”

girls Gﬂbss ‘Gountry team had a very successful season. They
started of f by capturing irst girls cross gountry Grant-
Four title by having five top ten. Theyalso ﬁvanced :
as a feam to the Regional irst time in Madison-@rant's
histery. Teadd to the ex of the season, gophorﬁo
transfer stdent, Kirstin . Broke the school record forthe

girl's cross eountry rdce. & | 2t 8
n"-’ .

- i g - | Ot y




\/
S _.»'—M
R R et
E %G Wil o
[ : G
Rty /€
¢ v 4 /
B 7 y
7 |
y sl
4 2
X 1
i3 J ¥ e
R ‘
Ve P
2. )
-
Pt
S
‘ -

A group of hard-working
football players receive
instructions fromthe
coach during a time-out.

Varsity volleyball players
congratulate each other
on a great play during
their gameagainst

e

Wabash.
7 % \

NN

-

2 4
Tony Presley, one of four
senior tennis players,
concentrates on his opponent
at one of the many home
matches. This fall was the
first year for the brand new
tennis courts to be used.

Preparing for a game against
Yorktown, senior Cody Riggs
warms up his pitching arm.
Cody has been pitching for
the Argylls since his
freshmanyear.

Freshman cheerleader,
Allie Blessing, cheers on
the Argylls at a home
boys'basketball game.

39




Girels Golf

2004 was only the
second year
Madison-Grant High
School offered Girls
Golf. Athough they
were not a very
experienced team, all
the girls had fun
laughing and

learning to play with
Coach Hoppes.

“I enjoyed having all
of the girls who came
out. There were two -«
returning seniors who-
provided leadership
for the team and three
new seniors who had -
fun learning. The
underclassmen
improved every game
and provide a
R promising future for

“Drive for show, putt for dough,” was Michaela Girls’ Golf at
Conner’s motto during the 2004 season. Madison-Grant.”

Michaela was known for her extravagant drives

but was a bit less skillful when it came to putting.




How did
you like
your first
year of
golf?

“I need
to work
onmy
putting,
but
overall
the season
was fun.”
-Natalie
Chapel

Girls’ Golf: Front Row: Michaela Conner, Shea Smock,
Carly Whitehead, Lindsey Holloway, Jenna Moore Back
Row: Ashley Inglis, Jerica Yingling, Natalie Chapel, Steffanie
Powell, Coach Amy Hoppes

Coach Hoppes
2002 Girls

Golf Meets

Wes Del Aug. 9
Mississinewa Aug. 10
Delphi Aug. 11
Wabash Aug. 17
Blackford Aug. 18
Westfield Sep. 1
CIC (Miss.) Sep. 4
S. Wells Sep. 7
Tipton Sep. 14

Alexandria Sep. 15




The 2004 football
season started out with
a lot of injuries. The
team stepped up and
took all the injuries as
a challenge upon
themselves. They ended
the season winning 4
games and only losing

6 games.

Shea Idlewine awaits his return in
the football game.

M-G Football

Start to Finish

How do you think

the football season

started and ended
in 20047

42




FOOTBALL TEAM: Front row: Sam Greentree (mgr), Brooke Massey (mgr), Meridith Martin

(mgr), Derek Wells, Nick Brobst, Jesse Stitt, Drew Wells, Brittney Skinner (mgr), Tiffany Colburn
(mgr), Krista Murgaw (mgr). Row 2: Coach Noone, Coach Preston, Coach Klettheimer, Justin
Cornelious, Brian Mahoney, Brandon Bolt, Coach Davis, Coach Everson, Coach Wells. Row3:
Aaron Jarvis, Austin Lee, Grant Idlewine, Nick Chapel, Louie Barnett, Travis Capes, Brady
Turner, Derek Stitt, Ben Spangler, Zach Poe, Ricky Raney. Row 4: Raymond Gibson, Tyler Sizelove,
Shane Carey, Shea Idlewine, Chris Arnold, Shawn Wedmore, Cody Riggs, Brandon Ricks, Jake
Stroup, Phil Walls, Jacob Morrical. Row5: Josh McNeal, Ryne Brown, Josh Shelton, Braden
Zirkle, Aaron Colburn, Kyle Pulley, Troy Fritz, Jossh Schultz, Brett Waller, Geoffrey Buck, Wade
Gulman

, : Q P
Jake Stroup, Brandon Ricks, and Nick Chapel work hard together as a team
to get a touch down.

Sy S > The season
~ e T et ?A—-l»:._.... started slow
¥ e R T because of
injuries. So the
i : boys had to adjust
~ E TRy positions and
=} s when they did the
season ended well
"‘, 1 was very proud
\ . -Coach Noone

We played

better at the end

e T than the
beginning. The

season ended a

§ = little depressing

1 ‘ because the last

LC game was

§ § [ g cancelled’

1 SRR -Grant Idlewine
|5 P &2

Season Scores

Varsity Football
Opponent Score
Tipton 21-48
Western 3-13
Eastbrook 19-21
Alexandria 15-0
Mississinewa 21-6
Blackford 11-34
Wabash 28-15
Elwood 35-6
Frankton 12-34

Junior-Varsity
Football
Opponent Score
Tipton L
Western L
Eastbrook L
Alexandria W
Mississinewa X
Blackford L
Wabash W
Elwood W
Frankton L

“I think our season went pretty
good. We lost a lot of starters
last year but we made up for it
this year. Everbody we played
underestimated us and just
thought we would be a blow off.
We gave the opposing team
everything we had. Every week
at practice was hard and intense.
It showed how hard we worked
every Friday night.”

-Jesse Stitt

43




This year’s 2004 volleyball. season
was ong to remember. While the
new gym was being renovated, they
overcame the'ebstacle of playing in
the Jr. High. Even though they lost
Sectional'Championship, they played

their hardest and it brought the'team

together for the first timethe whole P
3 Smith,

season. Allison Holloway had.an Junior,
makes a

. pass to
amazing game and.broke aschool P
Russell.

record in kills. Great Season Ladies!

c
-7
’ 3
Py
T "
‘ B e,
’ Ay
e,
J.V. Front Row: Becky Parker, Kayla Wilkins, Kacie Casas Second Row: Manager Brittany
Woodcox, Holli Wright, Chelsea Morrical, Rebecca Carey Back Row: Coach Katie Brown,
Georgia Smithee, Breezey Melton, Christen Cawthorne, Courtney Clem, Coach Laura Linn /{_ & 4/\"*
\‘

A

"'. ‘\




Varsity

=Y sy w .,n
’ X R

. 1 \
»,,_,, : *,“ : %‘9 ;;.\

p— . Varsity. Front Row: Brennen Ricks, Ashley Avery Second Row: Amanda Pollen, Stacy
Russell, Kylie Justus, Katie Croaff Back Row: Coach Katie Brown, Coach Laura Linn, Brittani
Herniak, Allison Holloway, Jessica Smith, Katy Ellingwood, Coach Heather Roth, Manager
-l Brittany Woodcox

g Ready! Set! Spike! Varsity
e Schedule

Northfield L

Anderson W

Lakeview W

Mississenwa W

Wabash W

Marion L

Elwood w

Grant Four LW

- Blackford L

JV Grant Four L
~ Sophomore Allison Hollaway, Devon Holland, Freshman,
~ passes the ball. Allison was a anticipates the ball. Devin

great asset to the team this . played with effort and poise.

45




Boys Tennis

“Ittakes a real man to play
tennis. We were
awesome this year. | think
Mr. T was totally stoked

with our performances.”

Picking out his favorite ball, M-G's elite member of the all CIC tennis squad, Alex Ray walks back
to the service line to inflict another devious serve on his opponent.

Being able to have a home tennis
match in_more than two years
helped the Madison-Grant tennis
team have a respectable record of

6-7..-Also, number two.singles Alex

Ray was honored as-a member of

the all. CIC squad. The number one
doubles team of Andrew Morrical
and Toney Presley wasalso an all

CIC honorable mention.

Number one singles player Jared Powell
describes the moment, “| was going after the ball
like an angry badger going after a ripe apple.”

.




Front Row: Dayne Peters, Alex Ray, Marcus Ellingwood, T.J. Herniak, Andrew Morrical
Back Row: Coach Chris Tanner, Matt Houston, Tony Presley, Jared Powell, Aaron Vogel,
Robert Shull

“\q-\;

3

S

o o o i 5 i g

-1.-[,';‘: f!:v‘ﬁ", g .
Concentrating on the ball,
senior Matt Houston delivers
his powerful serve against

county rival Mississinewa.

Senior Tony Presley charges
the net during a doubles
match with partner Andrew

Morrical.

Wabash
Eastern
Elwood
Taylor
Mississinewa
Blackford
Frankton
Hamilton-Hts.
Lapel

Elwood
Muncie Burris
Alexandria
Tipton

M-G Tennis
Schedule

SF = s s - ST

47




Cross Countr

This year the girls

cross country team
made school history
by being the first team
ever to win the Grant-
Four, and was the first
girls team to ever
advance to regionals.
Also, adding to the
season’s success,
sophomore Kirstin
Rager, broke the school
record for the cross

country 4K.

Kirstin Rager/Oak Hill Invitational

~ Fall 2004

Cross Country

“I ran cross
country to get in
shape for
basketball.”
Cory Yeagy

runners speak out

“Cross country was
fun because we won
Grant-Four and we
beat Oak Hill 3
times.” &

Kylie Ray ‘s

about the season.

48




Girls Cross Country: Row One: Kylie Ray, Stacy Houston, Keisha Head, Alicia Jennings, Cody
Barkdull. Row Two: Coach Brooke Justus, Coach Todd Morgan, Julia Petro, Cristyn Wenn,
Cynthia Cornwell, Kirstin Rager.

Boys Cross Country: Row One: Antony Tikhonov, Derek Pierce, Travis Jeffries. Row Two: Josh
Rennaker, Gabriel Selby, Brandon James, Drew Richards, Derek Gunning. Row Three: Coach
Brooke Justus, Zack Ponder, Brice Floyd, Andy Sharkey, Cory Yeagy, J.J. Justus, Coach Todd
Morgan.

“I ran cross

country because |
wanted to get to
& know people; I was §

Kirstin Rager
“My favorite
[ moment was
‘ "'.‘3" % e, winning Grant-Four
g for the first time
ever in school
history and moving
on to the SESSs
regionals.”™

Stacy Houston

| Fall 2001 I

Team Schedule

Girls
Opponent

Eastern

Oak Hill Invite
Miss/Wab/So. Wood
Tipton Invite
Grant-Four
Madison County
Elwood/Frankton
Alexandria

CIC

Sectional
Regional

Boys
Opponent

Eastern

White’s

Oak Hill Invite
Miss/Wab/So. Wood
Tipton Invite
Grant-Four
Madison County
Elwood/Frankton
Alexandria

CIC

Sectional

49




Boys

After the Varsity defeated
Eastbrook during the
Grant-Four at Oak Hill
High School, Cory
Stephans, Derek Gunning,
Braden Zirkle, Ryne
Brown, Shawn Yeagy,
Chris Myers, Tony Presley,
and Derek Stitt all pose
around the Jr. Varsity
trophy Derek Stitt
commented, “It was fun

beating Mississinewa,

 Basketball 2005
What was the
highlight of your
basketball
season?

50

Basketball

My f




Varsity Basketball. Front Row: Josh Rennaker, Tyler Sizelove, Derek Stitt, Brady Turner, Dustin
Carper, Derek Gunning, Marcus Ellingwood, Zach Bartrum. Back Row: Coach Trout, Coach

Davis, Cody Riggs, Kyle Pulley, Braden Zirkle, Cory Yeagy, Tony Presley, Coach Brown, Coach

Junior Varsity Basketball. Front Row: Josh Rennaker, Cory Stephens, Derek Gunning, Derek
Stitt, Chris Myers, Derek McPhearson, Zach Bartrum. Back Row: Coach Trout, Marcus
'Ellingwood, Ryne Brown, Braden Zirkle, Shawn Yeagy, Brett Waller.

l “The best part of
‘ this year is when
me and Shawn

Yeagy had to be

the shooters in
practice because
no one else would

step up and make

the shots

Cory Stephens

=

Schedule

Mg--Opp
Marion 54-68
Oak Hill 40-39
Pendleton Heights 41-61
Lapel 58-92
Lakeview 61-71
Elwood 51-44
Mississinewa 28-57
Grant-Four-Miss 40-37

Grant-Four-Eastbrook 58-53

Wes-Del 69-47
Frankton 53-74
Eastbrook 55-62
Wabash 44-40
Alexandria 42-55
Blackford 66-52
Southwood 40-49
Muncie Burris 50-45
Liberty Christian 67-49
Daleville 52-53
Taylor 35-41
Considering you
have 3 seniors on
your team, how do
you think the boys
delt with
leadership-and
teamwork?

“I felt like we had
good leadership from
our seniors this year.
Not only did we have
leadership in a vocal
way but more
importantly, by the
example they set
throughout the
season.”

Coach Chris Smedley

51




of your season?
“Playing basketball
with all my friends and
playing against
~ Conference teams.”

~ -Cady Riggs

Hollie Wﬁght

togeﬂmer and played asa

Whatamemorable
season we had this year!
With no senior and very
few juniors, the under-
classmen had a chance
to give their best effort
and show what they had
to offer. The girls tried
their best and made us
proud.

Junior Varsity Front Row: Cory Sizelove(mgr), Georgia Smithee(mgr), Kayla Wilkins,
Keisha Head, Holli Wright, April Jenny, Cody Barkdull(mgr), Katie Croaff(mgr). Second
Row: Coach Plovick, Rebecca Carey, Brianna Kerr, Cristyn Wenn, Krista Murgaw, Janaya
Cole, Chelsie Morrical, Coach Jackson.

After a hard S
fall at the 1
junior varsity
game -
against SS—etoiln
Alexandria,
freshman
Chelsie
Morrical
takes a shot
from the free
throw line.

)

K

oﬁ%«




Varsity

; Varsity Front Row: Cody Barkdull(mgr), Cory Sizelove(mgr), Georgia Smithee(mgr), Katie
) \ Croaff(mgr). Second Row: Kayla Wilkins, Stacy Houston, Courtney Clem, Kylie Justus,

) Amanda Pollen, Kacie Casas, Kylie Ray. Third Row: Coach Plovick, Coach Jackson, Krista
y ( Murgaw, Breezey Melton, Cristyn Wenn, Cady Riggs, Brianna Kerr, Coach Zeigler
Onward Mighty, Mighty Argylls..... Lady Argylls
: MG OPP
Pendleton Heights L16-80
Oak Hill L 51-65
Tipton L 34-50
Liberty Chri. W 52-24
Tri-Central L 32-52
Blackford L 37-53
) Highland L 35-97
N A Elwood L27-72
Eastern L 30-55
Misssissinewa W 48-30
u Marion L 40-62
Alexandria L 41-71
Frankton L 41-71
. Muncie Burris W 51-46
During varsity warm ups, sophomore After a hard first 3 quarters of the varsity Taylor L23-44
Kacie Casas performs routine drills that ~away game at Alexandria, junior Tiffany Wabash L 34-60
help her get pumped up for the away  Colburn and the Alexandria defender both Eastbrook L 32-75
game at Highland High School. look exhausted. ; ;
Lakeview Chri. W 43-35

53




Wrestling ¢

The 2005 ' -
Wrestling season
was one of the
best in years.

The team ended
the year with
seven wins and
ten losses. Matt
Roberts and
Daniel Jenny had
very rewarding
seasons and both
received awards
for Most Pins and
Most Tzked?wns. b
Nick Chape L =
recieved the **

award for Most

Improved. E% . \é;
‘ B /

* Ricki Frye, Nick Chapel,

‘ and Jesse Stitt watch ;"
from the sidelines as S
Matt Roberts pins his -

* opponent. s

Coach Fox has

hccnvmughmg the X \ hise, BRI i o . n What was the

boys' varsit * 4 : ¥ highlight of the 2005

wrestling team for , o
AN & S s | seasen for'you?

seven consecutive

years. He is

g known for being a Daniel "‘PIaCing 4thin \*
regionals was the
best part of the
season for me.”

-Matt Roberts

1igh coach while Jenny
g maintaining a good  struggles §
relationship with to pin his
his wrestlers & opponent
f from
Blackford

¥ Highschool

54




2005 Wrestling Team: (Top Left) Travis Poe, Lauren Moulton, Robert Idlewine, Jarod Yoder, Daniel Jenny,
Brock Johnson, Nick Chapel, Jacob Smitthee, Greg Weesner, and Christian Fox. (Middle Left) Faith Worl,
Travis Jeffries, Nicholas Brobst, Raymond Gibson, Chase Glancy, Brandon Bolt, and Steffanie Powell. (Front
Left) Antony Tikhonov, Matt Roberts, James Mitchener, Jesse Stitt, and Ricki Frye.

x* 2005 *
Schedule

Taylor Inv. Nov 20
Southern Wells Dec 02
Jay County Inv. Dec 04
Blackford Dec 14
Tri-Central Dec 18
Grant Four Dec 20
Tipton Jan 06
Sheridan Inv. Jan 08
Elwood Jan 12
MuncieCentral Inv. Jan 15

CIC Jan22

55




'i”*Cheerleadlng

What is the best
' thing about being a
male lifter at M-G?

Aaron Vogel
“Having the privilege of
standing on the floor during
a basketball game when

~everyone else can't”

Ashley
take at
varsity

JUNIOR VARSITY: Kayla Bradford, Allie Blessing. Second Row: Christine Miller,
Amber Carper, Cassie Dodson. Third Row: Marissa Shumaker, Staci York.

ﬁmmﬁmﬁmmmmm‘
tosses of the year. : :




Cheer Friends!
ry, Trica Thieleke, Brennen Ricks and Brittany WWoodcox all

out of cheerleading to pose for the camera. All four girls are
erleaders.

VARSITY First Row: Coach Toth, Brennen Ricks, Rachel Oleysyck, Brittany
Woodcox, Kelsey Gibson, Coach Renae. Second row: Rachelle Brobst, Aaron
Vogel, Jenna Moore, Jake Presely, Ashley Avery, Geoffery Buck, Shawn Wedmore,
Brittany Herniak, Shea Idlewine, Alison Strasser, Shane Carey and TriciaThieleke

'\\L ; i
ik

| Ent "
e . R \A. CNEER! CWE ER! CHE £
e = § A '

:

4 mmmwmmmmmmawmmmm
¥ < ‘on senior night. This was the first year that the cheerleaders had male lifters.
i ooy “The guys bring cheerleading out of the clutches of monotony, and into the bright

and lights of border line

mnnisselfappmntedstudentsedion leader
;forsoniormgm ‘The rest _mmmm Patwuﬁams

]

-

57




Ggolf had its
stuggies in past
wears, buf this
year. it Turved out
better than ever.
A few new
plavers and many

returning players

is what helped the
Argulls,
Nick Chapel
tees off at the
match verses
Oak Hill.

of Golf...

Ups & Downs ¢

N e ot s v O Sl .

Golf is
awesome
and really
fun!.”-Travis
i Poe

Golf is like an
emotional
rollercoaster. It's
sometimes really fun
and sometimes really
bad!"-Tyler Small

58




Brice

Floyd

waits to

see if his
golf ball

goes in

the 13th

hole.

Varsity First Row: Matthew LaPierre, Travis Poe, Andrew DuPouy, Derek Pierce, Tyler Sullivan,
and Russ Clark. Second Row: Tyler Small, Nick Chapel, Chris Arnold, Trace Fritz, Brice Floyd,
and Ryan Smith.

We have to
drive to the

courses and
practices are

: P~ too long."-
2 Ryan Smith
> -y S
2 We won our first match
WA in five years!"-Derek
Ve B 3 Pierce

Senedule 2005

Varsity
Oppovent

Elwood/Tipton
Eastbrook
Blackford
Lakeview Christian
Frankton

Oak Hill
Eastbrook Inv.
Southwood
Alexandria
Mississinewa
Eastern

Wes Def

CIC

Tipfon Inv.
Egstbrook
arant Four

59




= : A oS

From the end of March until the middle of
May, the girls and boys track teams are
working hard to get their times down, get
their handoffs just right, and to throw the
shot just a few more inches. Since the
track season is so short, the team
members have a limited amount of time to
get prepared for the meets.

With all his
might,
Jesse Stitt
comes out
ofthe
blocks for
the 100
meter
dash.

v e 2 o - s
2005
Kayla Wilkins, and Amanda Lundy. Middle: Bri Housler, Alicia Jennings, Brennen Ricks, Cynthia
Cornwell, Briana Kerr, Elizabeth Savage, Stacy Russell, Kylie Ray, and Amanda McMahan. Back:
Coach Brooke Justus, Brittani Herniak, Georgia Smithee, Cristyn Wenn, Tiffany Colburn, Breezey
Melton, Carey Williams, Julia Petro, and Coach Crissy Vetor.

60

|ris"'l-'r'ack Team: Front: Stacy Houston, Cody Barkdull, April Jenny, Lex Myérs, Allie Blessing, AEAA




T

P ]

Shea Idlewine and Alex Ray run a close

race as they make their way down the

backstretch of the 400 meter run. Shea

: il and Alex are both seniors and have
been running track for two years.

. EDE

Sophomore
Cody
Barkdull Ess
perseveres
through the
long two
mile race. § e :
2005 Boys Track Team: Front: Rickie Frye, Jesse Stitt, Aaron Croussore, Cody Shrout, Jonathon
Foster, Brandon James, Alex Ray, and Derek Gunning. Middle: Shane Carey, Nathan Meeks,
Brett Waller, Raymond Gibson, Zach Ponder, Marcus Ellingwood, T.J. Herniak, William Idlewine, and
Gabe Selby. Back: Coach Greg Weesner, Shea Idlewine, Shawn Wedmore, Daniel Jenny, Aaron
Colburn, Kyle Pulley, Cory Yeagy, Jossh Schultz, Robert Shull, and Coach Todd Morgan.
Senior Aaron Croussore runs with all his
effort in the 400 meter run at
‘Mississinewa.
Sophomore
Brennen Ricks
gets a good lead on
- NEr opponents in the
100 hurdles.
Brennen has been
the number one
hurdler for the past
twoyears.

61




For the first time in
L
33 years, the M-G F &
girls’ tennis team
began the season
with three wins and
zero losses. The
team finally had
brand new courts

and was able to host

matches.

Katie Croaff. only a
sophomere, was forced to
provide team-eadership as
the Hilimber one varsity
singles player” She-did a
great job ¥epresenting the
team bgfmgp and off the
court. y

62

-

o i o

Sophomore
Allison
Lyons played ="
on the
number two
JV team with ¥
her good |
friend, Traci o8 WP
Morgan. S




Front Row: Stephanie Mathews, Lindsey Holloway, Carly Whitehead, Shea Smock, Michaela Conner, and
Katie Scott. Middle Row: Rachel Oleysyck, Katie Croaff, Hollie Wright, and Becca Carey. Back Row: Katy
Ellingwood, Traci Morgan, Natalie Chapel, Allison Lyons, Stefanie Powell, and Coach Liz Hawk.

0
bl j

Becca Carey and
Katie Scott
played together
for the first time
this year as the
number two
varsity doubles
team.

=

-

| Gennis NN

Tean
Piavers

Varsity Singles

1. Katie Croaff

2. Stephanie Mathews
3. Carly Whitehead

Varsity Doubles

1. Michaela Conner and Shea
Smack

2. Katie Scott and Becca
Carey

JV Singles

1. Lindsey Holloway
2. Natalie Chapel

3. Katy Ellingwood

JV Doubles

1. Stefanie Powell and Hollie
Wright

2. Allison Lyons and Traci
Morgan

New Coaches
“Coaching the girls’ tennis
team was a great
experience. Even though
was new. [ received the
same amount of respect
and hard work fromrthe
girls as would any other
coach. All ofthem were
very nice and we had a

great time together.”
-Liz Hawk (left)

63




Baseball

How does having only|
one other senior
teammate affect you?

'_a- -—l
=
ﬁf;’_.

7

Brandon Ricks
“Mostly being one of two
seniors has made me
more of a leader, as well

Cody Riggs
“It isdiﬁ:rzyntfmm having a
big group of seniors, unlike the
other years, but Brandon and |
have been playing together

our whole lives.”

&
= )

This spring was a reloading year
for the Argyll baseball team. The
Argylls lost eight senior players
last year that provided most of
the varsity statistics. With only a
handful of returning lettermen,
many new players stepped up
and came together to have a
successful year for the Argyll

baseball team.

Zr I

alerEss

4l

Ay’ = =)

L1

1 Dl
71, R Gl W2
N1 il

Junior Varsity

Front Row: Jacob Morrical, Andrew Morrical, Derek Stitt, Justin Cornelious, Matt Andrey, Chris
Myers, Nick Brobst, Second Row: Coach Shugart, Coach Grubs, Ryne Brown, Shawn Yeagy,
Nathan Hiatt, Drew Richards, Austin Lee

Devastating the |

opposingps

batters with his
knuckleball for
four years,
senior  Cody
Riggs pitches
while junior
Aaron Tomlin
awaits the play
during a
convincing win
over the
Southwood

Knights




Lo

Front Row: Chris Myers, Andrew Morrical, Derek Stitt, Brock Pernod, Middle Row: Brady Turner,
Pat Williams, Tyler Sizlelove, Daniel Hiatt, Jake Stroup, Brandon Ricks, Back Row: Coach Shugart,
Ryne Brown, Aaron Vogel, Cody Riggs, Aaron Tomlin, Coach O, Coach Grubs

L d
§h g Varsity Baseball
Schedule
Daleville Delphi Classic
Yorktown Elwood
Tipton Eastbrook
Wes-Del Alexandria
Oak Hill Wabash
\;'.;?_ Marion Argyll Classic
5 % Heritage Christian Blackford
Southwood Tri-Central
‘ Taylor Grant Four
Eastern Muncie Burris
Lakeview Christian
3 . NGRS RY  Mississinewa -
g~ * Tyler Sizelove, one of the many juniors on  Junior catcher Brady Tumer gives Frankton

the varsity baseball squad, gets ready to signals to pitcher Cody Riggs during

-~ step up to the plate during a home varsity a hard fought varsity game against
© .. game. Tyler was usually the leadoff or ninth  visiting Yorktown.
-~ . . batter in the batting order because of his

- quickness and ability to get on base.

65




= Girls Softball &

The Lady Argylls softball tearn had
four returning seniors to lead the
young Argyll team. The team
endured many close, hard fought
garmes this season and worked
hard to earn their victories. The girls
became very close throughout the
season because of all the hard

practices and games.

Senior Kate Cogdell pitches against the
Marion Giants where in the previous
year she hurt her knee warming up for
the same game. She worked hard in
physical therapy and on her own to
rebuild her knee as best she could for
her senior year.

Argyll Softball

oyl

e Lo

.gf‘f'».

oy
N - iy
e
i A

Senior Bethany
Wilson stands
ready for a
throw from home
plate to get a
Tipton runner
out at first base.

Freshman Kayla
Wilkins stands
ready for a hit

coming her way

from one of the
Alexandria
players.

66




(M-G Argylls B

@
JV and Varsity
Schedules
Varsity
Opponent Date
Marion April 6th
Pendleton April 9th
Northwestern April 12th
Eastern April 13th
Wes Del April 14th
Southwood April 18th
Taylor April 19th
Alexandria April 20th
Blackford April 22nd
Daleville April 26th
Varsity: Front Row Bethany Wilson, Jenna Moore, Ashley Avery, and Kate Cogdell. Second Elwood April 27th
Row Kylie Ray, Becky Parker, Kylie Justus, Keisha Head, Amanda Pollen, Kacie Casa,and Oak Hill April 28th
Brittany Hiers. Back Row Coach Dunlap, Coach Justus, Chelsie Morrical, Cady Riggs, Allison Lewis Cass April 30th
Holloway, Christen Cawthorne, Courtney Clem, Tasha Neal, Coach Carpenter, and Coach Mississinewa May 2nd
Dunlap. Lakeview May 4th
Tipton May 5th
Frankton May 9th
Eastbrook May 1ith
Wabash May 12th
Shenandoah May 14th
Highland May 16th
Lapel May 17th
Junior Varsity
Opponent Date
Eastbrook April 7th
Northwestern April 12th
Northfield April 13th
Mississinewa April ith
Marion April 21st
Munie Central April 23rd
Alexandria April25th
Tipton May 2nd
Eastern May 3rd
Junior Varsity: Front Row Lacey Hepler, Kayla Wilkins, Kylie Ray, and Brittany Hiers. Second Oak Hill May 10th
Row Becky Parker, Brittany Woodcox, Keisha Head, Staci Morgan, and Ashton Idlewine. Elwood May 1ith
Last Row Coach Dunlap, Chelsie Morrical, Jacy Culley, Georgia Smithee, Courtney Clem, Marion May 18th
Christen Cawthorne, and Coach Carpenter. Blackford May 19th
y { Sophomore Kylie
% - e " Justus gets ready
- Bl to steal second
Py base against Oak
Hill.
Junior varsity A
pitcher Christen & ' _
Cawthorne sends a ag i gt
fastball past an S
Eastbrook batter.




. i
e | TN e’
AV

What makes you? There are many different dubs and

activities that many Madison-Grant’s students
participate in. From drama, to foreign language,
science, and math, M-G offers a variety of all. Most
students enjoy being involved in a group and feel like
they are doing something with their lives other than







1 [2[3m|
Math is the Rey,

Whether you're head smart in
the math curriculum or just
trying to pdss, you must tare
it. However, you don't have
to worry. You won't ever be lost
with tedchers like Mrs. Hawg, Mr.
Smadll, Mrs. Parger, or Mrs,
Sizelove. These tedchers have
devoted their time and effort
nto maring sure that you
understand the numbers,
variables, and equations of mathn,

N\

IE you could take three
things with you opn a
deserted islapnd . what
would they bez

“Tanning oil, jet ski, and
my husband.”

/————————————————————

Mrs. Hawk helps sophomore
Shadoe York correct a few of
his math problems during his
Algebra class.

During class, sophomore
Stacy Morgan works on her
Algebra assignment so she is
not stuck with homework.

Science Club. Front row: Mr. Martin, Ri
Rachelle Brobst Second Row: Cynthia

Micheala Conner, Katie Scott, Faith Worl
Sharkey, Kayla Bradford, Breezey Melto
Ryan Smith, Brice Floyd, Jeremy Myers,
Row: Kyle Wine, Matt Love, Daryl Swe

70




Senior Alison Strasser gives an oral report on Duchenne
Muscular Dystrophy for Mrs. Hamilton’s Genetics class.
“Genetics class is fun because we get to work with

. partners, and Mrs. Hamilton is a very nice teacher.”

| can't believe it's.
Sciencelll
The Study of ..

Science couldn't get any more
interesting than any other course taken
at Madison-Grant, In Mr. Martin's
Zoology class, you learn about the
anatomy of animals. Most Rids enioy
this class because they get the
opportunity to dissect cats. However,
most Rids don't like it because they
have to put up with the dreadful smells
that pour out of the classroom. In Mrs,
Hamilton's Genetics class, you learn
about the bloodwork in your
body. She assigns creative
projects like filming a
commercial and giving oral
reporfts.

N\

Mr-Ma

If you could take three
things with you onh a deserted
islahd what would they be?

<y Graham, Andy Cowling, Eric Miller, Corey Sizelove, Tony Presley, Lindsey Holloway, Jenna Moore,
imwell, Stephan Rucker, Stacy Pyle, Cayla Anderson, Caleb Landis, Brittany Williams, Meridith Martin,  VERSzAm food, and a

>amantha Greentree Thrid Row: Stefanie Smith, Stephanie Shelley, Lynn Runyan, Chris Gibson, Andy

[Philip Wood, Kelsi Morrison, Shannon Brannigan Fourth Row: Lori Harris, Brad Atkins, Jared Powell,
\athan Meeks, Georgia Smithee, Aaron Croussore, Matthew Roberts, Brandon Bolt, Chris Amnold Fifth
Marcus Ellingwood, Kyle Pulley, Brett Waller, Alicia Schwentner, Lauren Moulton

e o Rt R s e A Ak At i s s s s s e "o, s, s s ey it s ¥

speedboat with a GPS system.”

O
s
Z
e
2,
L 2
e
L
Q
Z,
~
=
=
=
rd
=
>
/J
2,

71




TOUR ENLLIBH O ASGHDS:

72

HOW' 1Q DBRAL 101

From reports and essays, to literature and
grammar you will never find yourself
without something to do in your English
class. However, here is a little heads up on
what to expect during those dreadful
English years. During your freshman
year, Mrs. Dosh and Mrs. Brown will
teach the fundamentals of English. Going
through pronouns and adverbs in grammar,
to reading novels like Sounder and plays
such as, Romeo and Juliet for literature.
These teachers will definitely keep you
well informed. They will also give you
projects to do, such as writing business
letters to companies in return of getting a
response. During your sophomore year,
Mrs. Haviland will take you underneath
the surface of English and try to get you to
understand the concept that many of us
cannot seem to grasp. From keeping track
of accelerated reader points to memorizing
lines from the play Juliug/Ceasar, Mrs.

Haviland willdefinitelgrkeep her classes

busy with work. Mrs. Burnett is one of our
many versatile teachers, teaching from

all different areas of English. From

freshmen to seniors, she has a variety of all.
Keeping her classes interesting, Mrs.
Burnett gets them involved by acting out
plays. Mrs. Herring teaches the junior and
senior classes. Two of her biggest projects
for the seniors, include research papers and
speeches. The junior projects this year
included making up a song to ordinary life
and putting it into a familiar song or jingle.
For example, Al Jamieson and Andy
Sharkey performed an excellent version of
“Riboflavin™ using the musical arrangement
from the hit song that was very popular in

the 1980°s, “Total Eclipse of the Heart™, by

Bonnie Tyler.




Rounding Second Headed For Fame
by Pat Williams

Asingle, a double, a triple play,
A homer, a strikeout, a perfect game,
All spectacular feats in baseball lore,
But none of the above is the play | adore.

It's September now, playoff calls being heard,
With a two-two count, in the bottom of the third,
The pitcher glares at the batter in the box.

The batter returns it, looking for a base knock.

The pitcher winds, strides, and throws,

Aslider on the corner, away and low.

The batter, with two strikes, slaps in protection.
And drives it down the line with absolute perfection.

The ball goes sailing, over the first baseman’s stare,
As the umpire yells, “It’s fair, it's fair!”

A line drive bouncing off the right field wall,

The batter rounding first, not slowing at all.

His coach at third is giving him the call,

While the fielder in the right is chasing the ball.

The fielder finally picks it up at the track,

While the batter, head down, is focused on the bag.

The throw comes in, and it’s right on line.

The batter slides head first, in the knick of time.
When he hit the bag, dust filled the air.

The umps call was heard but not seen, “He’s there!”

Under the crowd’s cheers and the lights’ gleam,
The batter stands up and brushes himself clean.
This is the triple, the king of them all.

This is the triple, the most exciting play in baseball.

Shadoe York works on hi
business letter during Mrs\

Brown'’s fourth period
English class. Writing a
business letter is one of the
many projects that Mrs.
Brown has her students
complete.

During your junior year, you
will also be assigned poems
that you write for your
English class. Pat Williams
wrote a wonderful poem
about his favorite sport,
baseball.

Brandon Ricks gives his
speech over the malpractices
of doctors in the United

States, along with Brittany
Pollen, who delivers her
speech over discrimination of
women. These are the follow
up speeches that seniors give
after they have completed
their research papers in
senior English class. 73




74

SUINTNENS

If you make your way down A-Hallway

you're sure to run into some type of |

business class in session. Mrs. Edwards |
i
i

/ N\
|

and Mr. Holloway are the business
teachers. With classes ranging from
Business Foundations to Computer
Applications, students will learn things like!
what it takes to run a business, how to
balance a checkbook, and how to make
flyers on the computer. Students do a
variety of projects throughout the year
including producing a commercial,
creating a research/powerpoint project,
and participating in an online stock
exchange called Stocksquest. Mrs.
Edwards strongly encourages students to
take business classes. Mrs. Edwards
commented, “They are fun and help

Mr.
Holloway
helps a
student on
an
assignment
while junior

does some

homework
in his

Computer

J.J. Justus B

Applications
class.

e

-

-~

Foundations class.

Mrs.
Edwards

Business Foundations, Accounting,
Personal Finance, Business Law,

Marketing

|
|
I
!
|
|
I
|
|
|
: Computer Applications, Keyboarding,
|
|
|
|
|
i
|
|

Freshman Lex Myers concentrates hard on a timed writing
assignment in Mr. Holloway’s fourth period keyboarding class.

-
-

Sophomore students Lindsengierce and Cynthia Rankin make
excellent progress on a worksheet in Mrs. Edward’s Business




For some, P.E. is the best class of the
| day. Forothers, itis the worst. Students
| are required to take a physical education
| class for one semester in their freshman
| and sophomore years. Learning to play
| tennis, participating in the badminton
§ | and ping-pong tournaments, and playing
"8 | dodge ball rank among the favorites of
| students at M-G. Although gym class is
| fun most of the time, the majority of
l students would probably agree that
: running with the heart monitors is one of
I the worst aspects of P.E. For those who
enjoy gym class, an advanced class is
offered for juniors and seniors as well as
| @ weightlifting class.

A group of freshmen plays a basketball game called 42.
This is one of the students’ favorite things to do on free e
days in gym class.

R RN el T NN TR N S T S, N

Miss Justus and Mr. Wells

Miss Justus’ 7th period class
works on a group project
where the students invent a
new game and then teach the
class how to play.

P.E., Advanced P.E.,
Weightlifting

— W
John Watson shows off his
muscular arms while doing curls

in his weightlifting class.

75




“2-Dimensional Art
“Drawing

“Painting
“Stained Glass

“Visual Communications I h e
“Industrial Technology

Two -thousand-five wasa very accomplished year for the art program Mr. Summers points out the
at Madison-Grant High School. Brandon Ricks received a Gold Key correct way to use a tripod to
his students: Breanna Eden and

at the Scholastic Awards in Fort Wayne for his colored pencil drawing :
Anthony Weigand.

“Big Tom’s Hogg,” pictured below. Aaron Croussore also recieved a
Gold Key for his self portrait in computer graphics “J"ai peur.” Both
recieved one thousand dollar scholarships and their projects went on to
nationals in New York City where Aimee Zaragoza won a Gold Key.

The Industrial Arts program
taught by Mr. Bridwell teaches
students to safely handle tools
and building materials. Atthe “Argyll Field of Dreams™ was painted
end of the year, the class works by the high school art teacher, Mrs.
together on one large project. Cherie Solms. The painting is now
displayed at the softball/baseball
_ complex and has been quite a head
Brandon Rick’s Gold : turner to both the home and‘away

Key winning, colpred / fans.
pencil project.

Mr. Summers teaches
Visual Communications,
Cisco, and Computer
Design.

Travis Trusty §
concentrates on sawing
straight and makes Mr

Bridwell proud

Mr. Bridwell helps
Justin Cornelius in his
7th period Industrial
Arts class.




This horse is an example of a stained
‘ glass project made in the 5th period

4 stained glass class. Many times, the
projects are displayed around the
school and in windows.

Aaron Croussore’s Gold Key
winning self-portrait made in
Computer Graphics class.

FIRST ROW: Mrs. Cherie Solms, Amanda Lyons, Shea Smock, Brandon Bolt, Traci Morgan, Sarah Flanigan, Monica Wheeldon, Lynn Runyan,
Becky Parker, Georgia Smithee, Aaron Croussore, and Kayla Bradford. SECOND ROW: Monica Bohlander, Elizabeth Savage, Matt Burris, Eliza
Horton, Brian Hartley, Sara Hornbaker, Chelsie Morrical, Kylie Ray, Derek Gunning, Jenna Moore, and Matt Love. THIRD ROW: Becca Carey,
Heather Prater, Meagan Foster, Aimee Zaragoza, Alisha Schwentner, Tawnee Trusty, Jackie Vest, Ashley Hughes, Cayla Anderson, Alicia Jennings,
and Alex Ray. FOURTH ROW: Derek Stitt, Josh Coffelt, Dayne Peters, Audrianna Justice, Jessie Williams. Lacey Hepler, Lex Myers, Katy
Ellingwood, Brandon Ricks, and Matt Houston.

\J

NEY P T Y T T T Y Y WY MY WY T O Y W Ty Y WY W Y WY MY WY Y Y




Students take a foreign language for many different
reasons. ‘| took French because it seemed like fun, and
| am always up for a good challenge. Plus, it's required
for my diploma,” stated freshman, Breezey Melton.
Although French is tough, Spanish may be even harder.
‘I heard Spanish is the second most spoken language
in the United States, so | thought | might need to know it
when trying to find a job and possibly use it when working,”
stated sophomore Kirstin Rager. Although Spanish and
French may be complicated, students find that it helps
them achieve more.

Madame Harrold
and Senora
Melson work with
many students
throughout the
day to grasp the
fundamentals of
a foreign
language.

78




A% . [ AN '
_—

R R aiy Al
LY e “ e

Spanish Club First Row: Senora Melson, Cynthia Cornwell, Alexis Cain, Cayla Anderson, Eric Miller, James Mitchener, Corey Sizelove, Alisha
Schwentner, Brittani Herniak, Michaela Conner, Shauncee Johnson, Stephanie Mathews, Carly Whitehead. Second Row: Alicia Jennings, Megan
Fitzjarrald, Natilie Chapel, Alexandra Rodriguez, Briana Kerr, Brooke Hahn, Chelsie Morrical, Heather Hopkins, Lori Johnston, Coutney Clem,
Allison Holloway, Cody Barkdull. Third Row: Gabe Selby, Robert Shull, Stacy Houston Kacie Casas, Becca Carey, Georgia Smithee, Aaron Croussore,
Raymond Gibson, Austin Lee, Wade Gilman, Tim Herniak. Jacob Moirical. Fourth Row: Jessica Turner, Katy Ellingwood, Heather Prater, Amice
Zaragoza, Jerica Yingling, Jake Presley, Matt Love, Alex Ray, Jesse Stitt, Andy Cowling. Fifth Row: Iria Mayan, Lori Harris, Aaron Tomlin, Sean
Hoskins, Nathan Meeks. Brad Atkins, Jared Powell, Chris Gibson, Marissa Shumaker.Sixth Row: Andrew Morrical, Ben Spangler, Jacy Culley,
Brittany Hiers, Rachel Oleysyck. Casey Fields, Ryan Smith, Brice Floyd, Jeremy Myers, Jossh Schultz, Brett Waller, Troy Fritz.

lll.

French Club First Row: Breezey Melton, Lynn Runyan, Ashley Inglis, Alisha Schwentner, Shannon Brannigan, Shelby Helpling, Grant Idlewine,
Stephan Rucker, William Idlewine. Second Row: Kyle Pulley, Daniel Hiatt, Zach Poe, Pat Williams, Tricia Thieleke, Rachelle Brobst, Samantha
Greentree, Heather Hopkins, Amanda McMahan, Madame Harrold. Third Row: Shane Carey, Shawn Wedmore, Derek Stitt, Keshia Head. Kylie Ray,
Becky Parker. Kelsey Gibson, Allie Blessing, Kayla Bradford, Kelsi Morrision, Cecil Wells. Fourth Row: Chris Arnold, Brock Pernod. Derek
Gunning, Jenna Moore, Cody Grimme, Justin Cornelious, Nick Brobst, Brandon James, Sara Moorman. Fifth Row: Jacob Myers, Stacy Russell, Nick
Chapel. Stephen Day, Brett Waller, Marcus Ellingwood, Nathan Hiatt, Christine King, Dayne Peters.

S—

79




The Social Studies
department hired a
new teacher because
of the retirement of
Mr. Bennett. Mr.
Zeigler came to M-G
not knowing what
to expect since he
taught at a private
school before coming
to M-G. He also
became the new
Varsity girls
basketball coach. “I
enjoyed my first year
at MGHS. The best
part about teaching
is getting to know
the students and
watching them grow
as individuals,” said
Mr. Zeigler.

80

Social Studies

Mr. Badger

Mr. Berryhill was a
student teacher for Mr.
Badger during 2nd
semester. He took over
all of Mr. Badger’s
classes for the semester.

Mr. Morgan  Mr. Zeigler
:‘.!;"’-
r ‘.- L —<
=g
N
1\\“*\
-




Fa m i Iy Con S u m er Family Consumer Science

consists of Human
Development, Family

S c i e n C e Wellness, Textiles and Fashion

Technologies LILII, and Adult
Mrs. Clevenger

Roles and Responsibilities.

In Mrs.Clevenger’s
advanced foods
class, junior Krystal
McDaniel and
sophomore Megan
Smithson learn how
to cut up chickens
and cook them
from scratch.

Mrs. Clevenger has taught all Family Colnsumer Science classes sir:ce 1971. Nutrition and Wellness | and |l
teaches students how to cook simple snacks to full course meals. Human Development and Family
Wellness teaches students the development and wellness of individuals and families throughout the life
cycle. Textiles and Fashion Technologies |, II, and IIl shows students how to design and make clothes from
simple shirts to prom dresses. Adult Roles and Responsibilities teaches students how to get out on their own
and budget their money. Everyone that has been in Mrs. Celevenger’s classes have said they love her class
and the experience.

81




What is the most enjoyable thing you have done this year in o
choir?

82

“The most enjoyable thing I do with my classes is just the thrill
of teaching them and being able to see them accomplish the
music in so little time. It makes me so happy to see the lights hit

them on stage and they perform,”says Mrs.Crull.

Music can be fun but also very hard when you get down to the
last two days of a show and don’t have all the songs

memorized. Choir is also somewhat competitive in the things

they do such as singing and dancing.

STARFIRE:Front Row: Lana Ryan, Monica Bohlander, Monica Wheeldon, Ashley Rigney, Chassidy Hartwell, Shannon Hansel, Jessica Byrd.
Second Row: Shaelynne Smith, Amanda Vetor, Leyna McNutt, Faith Worl, Bella Ekhayeva, Krystal McDaniel, Staci York, Steffanie Powell.
Third Row: Rachel Oleysyck. Brittany Harshman, Megon Bennett, Cassi Dodson, Kayla Wilkins, Megan Fitzjarrold, Natalie Chapel. Cynthia
Cornwel.Fourth Row: Lori Johnston. Brooke Hahn, Alexandra Rodriguez, Heather Hopkins, Amber Miller, Devon Holland, Shelby Helping,
Brianna Kerr. '




SHOWSTOPPERS:Front Row:Clint Randolph, Jake Hendrick, Brittany Skinner, Natalic Hummer, Katie Croff, Breezy Melton, Daniel Jenny,
Daniel Rodarte. Second Row: Courtney Clem, Brittani Herniak, Laura DeLong, Matt Short, Brandon James, Geoffery Buck, Cindy Rankin,
Stephanie Cornwell, Rachelle Brobst. Third Row: Courtney Hahn, Andrew Irwin, Corey Sizelove, Tony Presley, Nick Brobst, Hollic Wright.

)

NEW WAVE:Front Row:Audrianna Justice, Jessie Edwards, Amber Miller, Whitney Spears, Janice Cunningham, Shannon Hansel, Su-Bin Kim,
Erica Perry. Second Row: Jacy Culley, Melissa Stvans, Devon Holland, Casey Cunningham, Eliza Horton, Casey Pollock, Elisha Lewis, Marta
Hensley, Amy Tachett. Third Row: Russ Clark, Jordan Presley, Kyle Clem, Tony Anderson, Wesley Julian. Fourth Row: Denny Presley.
Dennis McKee, Josh Rennoker, Christian Sweat, Travis Trusty.

83




Band

Many band members have
been perfecting the play of
their particular instrument as
early as 6th grade. Band
offers many options, such as
being selected for an elite
group of players for jazz band
or going to contest with solo’s
or ensembles.This year the
jazz band got the best rating in
the the most difficult division at
contest. Aside from playing in
concerts, band members also
entertain the crowd during
home football and basketball
games.

Concert Band

Row 1:Megan Carroll, Bri HOuseler, Cassie Leech, Seff Powell, Shannon Brannigan, Lacey Helpler, Heather Hopkins, Alexis
Cain, Rachelle Brobst, Kayla Bradford, Ashley Rigney, Row 2: Christen Cawthom, Amanda Lundy, Missie Michael, Lori Harris

Allison Lyons, Amanda McMahn, Kelsi Morrison, Susan Bricker,Ann Forea, Jenn Johnson, Ashley Znglis, Row 3: Brice Floyd

Clay Kittinger, Ethan Pottenger, Dustin Riggs, Sara Hornbaker, Stephan Rucker, Al Jamieson, Wade Gilman, Joel Hancock
Brad Hamilton, Row 4: Michael York, Chase Glancy, Kristin Rager, Bob Mills, Kelsey Payne, Blake Midget, Robert Shull, Patrick

Hansel, Phillip Wood, Matt Wine, Caleb Dunham, Darin Conrad, Row 5: Gentry McDuffee, Amber Collins, Chris Gibson, Ben
Spangler, Andy Sharky, Grant Mitchener, Joe Carpenter, Andrew Morrical, Ryan Huff, Erica VanMatre, Jerica Yingling, Row 6
Mr. Gardener, Katie Scott, Jeremy Sizelove, Daryl Sweat, Sean Hoskins, Brody Cook, Josh Cossel, Brain Mahomey, Brad Atkins

g

Jazz Band

Row 1; Lauren Moulton, Susan Bricker, Brice Floyd, Dustin Riggs, Al Jamilson, Row 2: Ben Sapngler, Katie Scott, Andy

Sharky, Willam Idlewine, Row 3 :Kelsey Payne, Ryan Smith, Erica Van Matre, Chase Glancy, Patrick Hansel, Row 4:Brad
Atkins, Jared Powell, Gentry McDuffee, Mr. Gardener

Solo Divsion | Gold
Rating and State

Andy Sharky- Trombone

Al Jamieson- Saxaphone

Susan Bricker-Clarinet

Bound




Lo

Drama Club ]
Row 1: Shannon Hansel, Audrianna Justice, Alisha Schwentner, Clint
Randolph, Brittani Herniak, Rachelle Brobst, Tony Presley, Row 2: Chassidy
Hartwell, Tiffany Butler, Jessie Bolander, Alicia Jennings, Erica Van Matre,
Jerica Yingling, Bri Houseler, Amber Miller, Cody Hunter, Row 3: Heather
Hopkins, Nick Brobst, Daniel Jenny, Corey Sizelove, Alexandra Rodriguez,
Daniel Rodarte.

» e ol
‘ LY
ex wock !
- %
e
,,

; .
1 . o

Beware of the

Jabberwock
Cast

James Talbot----Clint Randolph
Dorthy---Brittani Herniak
Alice---Rachelle Brobst

Red Queen---Audrianna Justice

Wicked Witch---Alisha Schwentner
Had Hatter---Nick Brobst
Humpty Dumpty---Daniel Jenny
Bo-Peep---Alicia Jennings
Scarecrow---Glen Davis
Tin Man---Kyle Clem
Cowardly Lion---Danel Rodarte
White Rabbit---Jessie Bohlander
Dormuse---Shannon Hansel
Tweedle-Dee---Alexandra Rodriguez
Tweedle-Dum---Heather Hopkins
Henchmen 1--- Cody Hunter
Henchman 2---Chassidy Hartwell

85




Lauren Molten researches a new topic for one of the
Academic team matches. She has always studied very
hard and is a strong member of the Academic team.

Julia Petro and Shea Smock brainstorm as they look
through old yearbooks and other schools yearbooks to get

new ideas to include for their senior yearbook.

/u

Bowling Team: Front Row: Monica Wheeldom, Ashley Rigney, Amber Miller, Allison Lyons, T.). Eastes, and Coach Barbara Morgan. Second
Row: Jermi Vanlaningnam, Louie Barnett, Cedric Gomez, Josh Flowers, Drew Irwin, Coach LuAnn Randol, and Coach Tracy Randolph. Third
Row: Matt Wheeldom, Dennis McKee, Adam Linger, Ryan Huff, Garrett Baker, Ben Spangler. Last Row: Cecil Wells, Phillip Wood, Brody
Cook, Joel Hancock, Cory Flowers, and Rick Raney.

86




student Council: Front Row: Seniors Jesse Stitt, Alex Ray, Lindsey Holloway, Jenna Moore, Samantha Greentree, Brittani Herniak, Julia
Petro. Second Row: Juniors Katy Ellingwood, Shane Carey, Tricia Thieleke, Andy Sharkey. Third Row: Sophomores Chris Arnold, Geoffrey
Buck, Courtney Clem, Allison Holloway, Allison Lyons, Rachel Oleysyck, Brittany Hiers, Casey Fields. Last Row: Freshman Christine Miller,
Breezey Melton, Jacob Morrical, Kayla Wilkins, Georgia Smithee, Tim Herniak, Joel Hancock, Brooke Hahn.

Class Officers: Front Row: Seniors Brittani Herniak, Julia Petro, and Samantha Greentree. Second Row: Juniors Shane Carey and Tricia
Thieleke. Third Row: Sophomores Geoffrey Buck, Chris Arnold, Rachel Oleysyck, and Allison Holloway. Last Row: Freshman Jacob Morrical,
Christine Miller, Georgia Smithee, and Joel Hancook.

sesQN[D ***SqNID SN[ *SGNID ***SqN[D SGN[D **sGNLD ***sqNID ***sqnD *sqn[D “sqnid ***sqn|)

(0]
~




Clubs... Clubs... Clubs... Clubs... Clubs... Clubs... Clubs... Clubs... Clubs... Clubs... Clubs... Clubs...

00}
o

N )

DU "o B\, ML TN

S BwAY =

~

mimsmmeszMdtLom.AaonCobwn.lﬂuSH&AmonCmm.Athay,Cathnrld&TyerM\.TmbPoe,TwPfuhy.BMHenﬁd:.Coteyﬁzebve.kmeMmr,

and S ha G 2nd Row: Sh Joh Jim Maculuane, Ricky Graham, Kayla Gilbert, T y McNutt, S Vandiver, Kaitlyn Grose, Jenna Moore, Katie Scott, Jessica Edwards, Heather
Hopkins,and Sammantha Sparks. 3rd Row: Kyle Wine, Meridith Martin, Tiffany Glasser, Amanda Vetor, Michaela Conner, Tasha Neal, Crityn Wenn, Kayla Warner, Jessica Smith, Steph Smith, and Stephanie
Shelley. ath Row: Carly Whitehead, Lindsey Holloway, Matt H Troy Fritz, Shawn Wedmore, josh Tucker, Brittany Pollen, Amanda Royal, Brittany Williams, and Heather Prater. 5th Row: Stephanie Mathews,

Julie Petro, Shea Idlewine, Nathan Meeks, Andy Sharkey, Pat Williams, Tricia Thieleke, Cayla, Anderson, Lynn Runyan, Erica Van Matre, Susan Bricker, and Lauren Moutton. 6th Row: Corey Yeagy, Brandon Ricks,
Ashley Avery, Brandon James, Melissa Michael, Lori Harris, Stacy Pyle, Matalie HUmmer, Julia Draper, Katy Ellingwood, Britney Kickerson, and Daniel Roberts. 7th Row: Brice Floyd, Justin Harshman, Cynthia
Comuwell, Alicia Jennings, Jessica Turner, Brittany Farley, Jeremy Myers, Ryan Smith, Amber Scott, Christine King, Bochyrporher, and Aaron Tomlin. Last Row Daniel Jenny, Brett Wailer, Kyle Pulley, Shane Carey,

Cody Riggs, Bethany Wilson, Kate Cogdell, Tiffany Colburn, and Ashton Idlewine.

R . e

-

mammmmmmmm.mwmm,wm,mmmmmmkmnm
mm,smmw,mmmmamuywmmmwmammmmm,mmwommMmmvam
Gam,luioamanoyHepl«.AmmduLmdy.ondGooffmyBuch.atdMnNathMBmMmWOMNMLm.KmM,MthM
M.Tmmm%,mm,ﬂmwmmmww«.«hkmShdbyFHpmg,Geothanaylqu.LoﬁShmmAudﬂam
lmBﬂmm,Nﬁthdn,mwnmLmMcNu&NnbuBMNhhylm,Krblelh,ondKImLooun.SthRounElhabcthSme]Mnbh.anMmem
MAMwmnmdolph,mmmmm,mmmwcmwm.mmmmwmmw
Goode, Kelsi Morrison, Kayla Bradford, Chrisinte Miller, Breezey Melton, Brianna Kerr, Brandon Bolt, Marcus Ellingwood, Wade Gilman, Matt Jeffries, Zach Poe, and Josh Rennaker.




Campus Life: Front Row: Troy Fritz, Corey Sizelove, James Mitchener, Aaron Croussore, Tony Presley, Kayla Gilbert, Brianna Eden, Traci Morgan, and
Rachel Oleysyck. 2nd Row: Brett Waller, Daniel Jenny, Rachelle Brobst, Jenna Moore, Amanda McMahan, Erica Van Matre, Jerica Yingling, and Heather
Prater. 3rd Row: Al Jamison, Cecil Wells, T.). Eastes, Brittany Hiers, Allison Lyons, Geoffrey Buck, and Phillip Wood. 4th Row: Matt Love, Dustin Riggs,
Brad Atkins, Gentry McDuffee, Jared Powell, Ben Spangler, Zack Bartrum, and Alexandra Radriguez. Last Row: Braden Zirckle, Josh Tucker, Lana
Ryan, Elizabeth Savage, Allie Blessing, Josh Wilson, Lex Myers, Graig Hazlett, and JR Poling.

-
L fo .

+0°

. by 5

i oy
EAN COUE 4,

FHA: Front Row: Jayrd Yeater, Casey Fields, Tasha Neal, Staci Morgan, Sarah Flanigan, Magon Bennett, Brittany Harshman, Megan Smithson,
Brennen Ricks, and Amber Carper. 2nd Row: Dustin Cisney, Kayla Glibert, Samantha Greentree, Rachel Hirst, Laura DeLong, Samantha Sparks, Kayla
Warner, and Monice Bohlander. 3rd Row: Matt Wheeldom, Amanda Lyons, Debbie Dowling, Julia Draper, Jessi Bennett, Janice Cunninham, Sara
Hornbaker, Tyler Sizelove, Aaron, and Brett Waller. Last Row: Misty Julian, Randy Hatch, Shadoe York, Rickie Frye, Josh Carroll, Jesse Stitt, Aaron
Croussore, Ricky Graham, Jared Sousa, Lori Sizemore, and Katy DeHaven.

(@)
©

g QT SN *sqnI) SN ***sqnI) *sqn) cctsqnI) csqni) tsqn[) *csqn) sqn|)




Clubs... Clubs... Clubs... Clubs... Clubs... Clubs... Clubs... CLubs... Clubs... Clubs... Clubs... CLubs...

©
(=]

|

Peer Tutors: Front Row: Ashley Avery, Allison Strasser, and Shea Smock. Last Row: Kayla Gilbert, Meagan Foster, Ashley Marshall,
and Mrs. Bailey.

After School Tutors: Front Row: Mrs. Hawk, Katie Scott, and Rachelle Brobst. Last Row: Aaron Tomlin, Ryan Smith, and Brad Atkins.




Academic Team: Front Row: Brianna Eden, Jerica Yingling, Alisha Schwentner, Mrs. Kirby, and Lauren Moulten. 2nd Row: Nathan
Meeks, Susan Bricker, Aimee Zaragoza, Heather Prater, and Faith Worl. Last Row: Ryan Smith, Brittany Butcher, Andy Sharkey, Tyler
Sullivan, and Aaron Tomlin.

Yearbook Staff: Front Row: T.). Eastes, Tiffany Glasser, Tara McBroom, and Krystal McDaniel. Last Row: Julia Petro, Aaron Vogel,
and Krista Murgaw.

9

N TGN QY SN Q) ***sqNI) ***sqn|) *sqn) *sqn[) ***sqnp) *csqnp) *sqnid

—_




Natronal Honoxr So¢&eltf

%; year, & Vational /i//r ner 6//4-/’(*/7 members !
went above and 6(‘7(://(/ their ('.l/)('(f/(///’/v/m’. 7//-; members raised ||
S2700 far ///‘(‘(/;/ Jamilies al the annual Ghristmas auclion, !
and the 7(1/// /r«/' units n/ bload ta be danated was ///}ﬂ/’/y i
dowubled. . /]‘//("//zér'/'d alia sald "””’/7 h /’/1//74(1/// the !
year la  ratse mon ey for a sch /v/r//'»)%/// that will i

be bresented lo ane dentior al graduation.
7

~

A few NHS members hide out in the
girls” restroom when a fire drill
sounded during the Christmas Auction

Shea Idlewine and Matt Roberts
auction themselves off for charity.

Michaela Conner models an item up for
auction

Mr. Martin and Paul Hickner from the
Indiana Blood Association make sure
the drive is going smoothly.

Brandon Ricks attempts to help his
friend, Matt Houston, through the scary
process of donating blood

A nurse shows Jossh Schultz how to
correctly fill out the many necessary
papers before donating blood

Julia Petro and Brittani Herniak are all
smiles when the procedure is over

92




)
.

Na__onal Honor Societ

asaey
—4

&t =

FRONT ROW: Corey Sizelove (President), Jenna Moore, and Matt Roberts. MIDDLE ROW: Samantha Greentree, Katie Scott,
Brittani Herniak, Shea Smock, Alison Strasser (Secretary), and Meridith Martin. BACK ROW: Lauren Moulton, Shauncee
Johnson, Shea Idlewine (Vice President), Julia Petro, Bethany Wilson, and Michaela Conner (Treasurer).

2005 Inductees

Lynn Runyan and Carey Williams show off
the Congratulatory Cake.

The new inductees hold their candles and
. say the NHS pledge for the first time.

FROM LEFT: Heather Hopkins, Carey Williams, James Mitchener,
Ryan Smith, Stacey Russell, Andy Cowling, Lynn Runyan, and Kate
Cogdell.

1y o) proydn 03 jjasAw a3payd |,

Q
o

. JOOYDS Ay} JO S[BAPI ALY} S[BAPI S)1 e 0} PP pue piom Aq Aem AI9AD Ul SUIALDS ‘PAJI[d UAAQ dARY [ YIIYM O

) K191008 sty Jo sasodind y




H@MECEMING e

Homecoming is definitely a week that

How is the homecoming many students look forward to every |
game different than fall. This year the theme for
other football games? homecoming was music. Each class -

picked a genre of music and used i

their genre to decorate the fence ' <8 1 \ ’

around the football field and to Wy %, R -

p A - S decorate their class sheets. Other ¥
Football is life in high schook\|/ festivities throughout homecoming - ¥

The homecoming game glorifies”\\week included dress-up days, the ' 4

that.” Argyll Grand Prix Tricycle Race, the
karaoke bonfire, and the spirit

senior- SHEA
IDLEWINE

Fy
‘—(4‘

volleyball game. All of these exciting 3 :
events led up to Friday when Mr. &
Small led the student body in a very =
What is your favorite action-packed pep rally in the
part about auditorium before the Big Game. The £
homecoming? Argylls played a very hard-fought '
game and beat the Wabash Apaches )
senior - SAVANNA 25-18. After the game, the students -
VANDIVER made their way to the cafeteria to
finish out the fun-filled week at the
“Getting to dress up and act homecoming dance sponsored by the
stupid all week long!” Student Council.
o~
a e Dodson & a dle
20 atie oaff & Robe
o T Bella ayeva & Anto ono
i N ¥ow, 5
P £ =3 ea Smock & Matt Love
- - ephanie Mathe & Aaro 0
? dse olloway & Ma ousto
| g S Aliso asser & Alex Ra

At the first annual Argyll Grand Prix tricycle
race, a lively group of freshmen girls show J§
their team spirit.

Tyler Sizelove and Ashley Avery pose on
Theme Day. The Junior’'s theme was Country
while the Seniors chose the theme of Rock.

Dressing up seemed to
be one of the things
that people looked
forward to the most, as
Brett Waller
demonstrates on
Superhero Day.




The football team
takes their place on
the stage during the
pep session on
Friday afternoon

S.WARAR DT Bopnon
r. 1, 2004 y

because it helps to

; e The homecoming
B fi f I
7.00 RS Up e e - . # volleyball game is a

great time for students

to show their school

spirit and cheer on the
Lady Argylls

Alison Strasser and
Aaron Croussore
were named the
2004 Homecoming
King and Queen

*DRESS-UP DAYS®
MONDAY - SUPERHERO DAY
TUESDAY - NERD DAY
WEDNESDAY - THEME DAY
THURSDAY - CLASS COLOR DAY

FRIDAY - BLACK & GOLD DA

-Freshmen-
Matt Jeffries
Chelsie Morrical
Cady Riggs




A Whole Mexs Werdd

Prom is the one'night whenyjuniors;
seniors, and their dates dress up forthe only
formal dance of the year. Most students love
dressing up for prom, going to dinner,
and dancing all night.

At eleven-thirty, Mr.Martin crowned the
2005 prom king andiqueen Matt Houston and
Tammy McNutt. All eyes were onithe king and

96

queen as they danced to “A Whole New World” by Kelly

Clarkson.

Senior Lauren Moulton commented, “My most
enjoyable time at prom was when | got to dress up like a
princess and see how the cafeteria was decorated.” Prom
turned out to be a perfect night for everyone involved.

Junior Carey Williams, date Cory
Shaw, and junior Christine King
take a break outin-the hallway
from dancing.

Seniors Matt Houston and Tammy McNutt dance
together at prom afteribeing announced as the
2005 prom king and queen.

Senior Samantha Greentree and a forrner M-G
graduate Michael Stevens are getting a picture in
front of the water fountain on the red carpet before
going into the Radisson.

Juniors Kayla Warner, Monica
Bohlander, Lauren Moulton, Staci
York, Faith Worl, and Krystal
McDaniel all gather to get pictures
at Krystal's house before they went
out to eat.




Junior-Shane.Carey and senior Kate Cogdell
dance together at prom during one of the last
slow songs of the night.

Sophomores Katie Croaff, Courtney Clem, and
Hollie Wright haveagood time dancingto one
of the many country songs played during the
night.

Seniors Brandon Ricks, Julia Petro,
Matt Love, Tammy McNutt, Shea
Idlewine, Lindsey Holloway, Matt
Houston,and Brittani Herniak
excitedly await the.announcement
of prom king and.queen.

Murgaw take a quick picture at
Texas Roadhouse before going
to prom.

97




98

Awards

The Scholastic award night is a recognition for the
students and their hardwork throughout highschool.
They award keychains, plaques, and paperweights to
juniors, sophomores, and seniors with a G.PA of 3.5
or higher. The award winners, their parents, and the
committee have dessert before the awards are given
out.

Seniors: Front Row: Juila Petro, Michaela Conner, Shea Smock, Brittani Herniak, Rachelle Brobst, Samantha Greentree, Katie Scott
Second Row: Brittany Butcher, Meridith Martin, Bethany Wilson, Kate Cogdell, Jenna Moore, Ashley Avery, Alison Strasser Third Row: Andy

Cowling, Matt Roberts, Shea Idlewine, Corey Sizelove, Shauncee Johnson, Carly Whitehead, James Mitchener. and Louren Moulton. Not
Pictured: Britt Pyle




]
@
-
a
o
]
o
"l

Juniors: Front Row: Heather Hopkins, Becky Parker, Carey Williams, Tricia Thieleke, Stacy Russell, Lynn Runyan. Second Row: Ryan Smith,
Aaron Tomlin, Brad Atkins, Derek Pierce. Not Pictured: Alisha Schwentner

*

e v’—ﬁn

auasasy

e

EEFFIELENI AR ES AONEEREES

Sophomores: Front Row: Casi Beal, Jerica Yingling, Tyler Sullivan, Katie Croaff, Rachel Oleysyck, and Cody Barkdull. Not Pictured: Robert Shull

i213SBJOYDS (D1ISBJOYIS (DNISEIOYIS {DNSBIOYDS jIIISBIOYDS (INSBIOYIS {INSIOYDS {DIISBIOYIS (INSBIOYIS {INSBIOYIS {dNSe|oydS

99




Mrs. Clevenger and
Mr.Strasemeier through the
years at Madison-Grant
High School.

100

Saying Good-bye

This is the year Mrs.Clevenger, Mr.Martin, and Mr. Strasemeier make
another step in their lives as retirement comes at the end of this year.
Although they all say they are sad to go, they take with them many happy
memories.They have all been in education for many years.

Mr.Martin says when he was hired on May 26, 1981 he enjoyed being
with the students all of the time,and he knew that he would.“I love seeing the
kids succeed. I also love when the kids come back, and I see how much
they have accomplished.” When asked what he’d miss the most, he stated,
“I’'m going to miss all the “THANK YOU’S” the kids give me and gave me
all through the year’s I’ve been here.” Mr. Martin was a very good principal,
and we’re going to miss him very much.There will probably be no better
principal than Mr.Martin.

Mrs. Clevenger has been here since May 28, 1970. Mrs. Clevenger
taught two periods at the old Fairmount High School then drove to
Summitville for the rest of the school day. When asked what her most
memorable moment at M-G was, she said, “There isn’t just one thing I
remember about my job because it wasn’t a job it was a big part of my life. |
don’t think I would have chosen anything else.” Mrs.Clevenger was a big
part of the school, and she will surely be missed.

Mr. Strasemeier has been here since May 19,1965. Mr. Strasemeier
has started many M-G traditions.He said that one of his most enjoyable
memories of being a teacher is his involvement in starting the Christmas
auction.“It’s special. I started it in 1973, and we have had it every year since
making the M-G auction the oldest in Grant County.” This is a tradition we
would love to see continue.

Too bad we won’t have Mrs.Clevenger, Mr.Martin, and
Mr.Strasemeier here anymore to help us through everything. We’re going to
miss the things that they’ve taught us, and all the good times we enjoyed in
their classes.




W

Mr. Martin through the
years at Madison-Grant
High School.

101




ongratulations

Our Katie “Bug” will be dancin” all-day for
graduation. We’re all very proud of you.
Congratulations, you made it!

Love you Punkie,

Mom, Dad, Sis, and Your Bubbies

Lauren Moulton

We're so proud of you!
Love,

Mom, Dad, Ryan, Sabra, and

Shaylin

Ashley C. Avery
Your hard work and perserverance has
earned you 17 varsity letters and an
outstanding G.PA. You have exceeded
our dreams! We are proud of you!
Love, Mommy and Daddy

NOON

We are extremely proud of the
beautiful person you are and all of
your academic achievements!
We love you, Mom and Dad

102




- Ashley M:
You are a beautiful daughter that has
made me proud. You are good hearted,
loving, and unique. You have the ability
to conquer all things. Enjoy life.

Love , Mom

Carly, Congratulations! We are so
proud of you. May your hopes and
dreams for the future come true!
We love you, Dad, Mom, and Blake

Michaela Kathleen Conner

“Life may challenge but
never defeat her. Our

little one grown to a

strong woman leader. She
goes forth with God and
Family behind her.” All of
our love, Mom and Dad

We are so proud of you. We thank
God for such a special son.
Love, Mom and Dad

Sammie, Good luck! We're proud of
you. Love, Mom, Keith, Rachel, Grandma
Clouse, Grandma Sparks, Uncle Steve,
Aunt Les, Uncle Bob, Aunt Angie, and all
your cousins.

nNOON

ek

You've made us proud! Now go forth,
and be all you can be!

We love you!
Mom, Pop, Rodney, Ashton and Grant

»

Congratulations Kyle! We are
proud of you!
We love you!
Mom and Matt

In all your ways acknowledge Him,

And He will make your paths straight.
Proverbs 3:6

We love you and are very proud of you.

Mom, Dad, T.J., Kurtis, and Bethani

nNOON

e O

Congratulations, you did it! Good luck with
your singing now and in the future and
with everything you do for the rest of your
life!

We love you! Dad and Mom

103




J&S Motors Inc.

1737 E. 900 S. St. Rd 26
Fairmount, IN 46928

765-948-5566

Owens

Memorial Services

Funerals « Cremation « Cemetery « Monuments

Alexandria Memorials
(765) 7244411

www.owensmemorialservices.com

Owens-Noffze Funeral Home Park View Cemetery
Summitville Alexandria
(765) 536-2727 (765) 724-1103

B & D SALES

AND SERVICE

Corner of 9 & 26
Fairmount
765-948-5610

MIKE ANDERSON

GAS CITY
674-2241
(800) 556-5696

104




DOCTORS? TEACHERS?
ASTRONAUTS? LAWYERS? Hellen Justus
What do your children or grandchildren Investment

want to be when they grow up?

" s G BN i Representative

a higher education stand in the way of a child’s future.

A 529 college savings plan offers you:
1 l";n'ning.\ that are not taxed as they grow

1 Generous contribution limits

Bus. 765-724-4080
Call or smp by tc?day t.o learn more. TO] l_fre e

* Witharawals for non-qualified purposes will trigger a 10%, penalty on your earnings.
the 529 plans offerea througn Edward

et 1-866-724-4081

STAN’S SPORTS ARENA

. Team Sports Specialist .

\)\\“0‘“\
o g § 2 E 3
L
o
P aob
%‘-‘"’0 \o\&‘\
)
«®

g,
Yp,
ey

Gina Davis

Owner

L)
%
0p, 4’0;
4, ¢
b,

907 W. Washington
765) 724-9645 Res. Alexandria, IN 46001
(765)

Congratulations
Class of 2005

Charles R. Kershner, M.D.

b ke .00 GOARGYLLS

Wm. Michael Roper, M.D.

Orthopedic Specialists, inc
MaAiION A 469

707 Rivir DRive liwa 46942

phone 662
fax 765.651.4282

105




1111 North Park Ave.
St. Road 9

Alexandria, IN
724-3352

106




Fire Dept.

P.O. Box 218
109 S. Main

. ¥R | Summitville, IN 46070
B 765-536-2042

—t o

Y Ww.postrayalstadids.com

e D

Point Pizza & Sandwiches
“THE BEST P1ZZA AROUND”
704 NORTH MAIN STREET

FAIRMOUNT, INDIANA
948-5299

107




Thirsty?....
Drink Coke!

108




o many students, selecting a college can be boiled down to a user-friendly
chart of majors, location and rankings. To these students, selecting a college
is like buying a car - a simple matter of comparing options.
Yet don’t you think choosing a college should be more? Isn’t it about finding the

place where you can take the next steps in your lifelong journey of growth? A

place where your intellect can be challenged, your faith strengthened and your

compassionstretched.

TAYLOR

BIEYEE R S 1 T°Y

236 West Reade Avenue  Upland IN 46989  800.882.3456  www.taylor.edu

109




110

PACKAGING CORPORATION OF AMERICA

and it’s many employees would
like to congratulate Madison-Grant’s

C/add of 2005./

for it’s many accomplishments!

Over the last 71 years, this facility has been
- dedicated to supporting our community '
by providing high quality, good paying
jobs to its employees. Maybe thereisa

future at PCA for you! ~

520 South First Street . - Gas City, IN 46933




GMP LOCAL UNION
#37
Fairmount, IN

aMp

—
T~

< % M:L ‘Cll)‘.GI.C &
Look

BUILDING COMMUNITIES THROUGH
STRENGTH & SOLIDARITY

FOI‘ the PRESIDENT 1 MI('HAEL‘SMl'H*{S()N
VICE PRESIDENT WAYNE MILLER

UN'ON FINANCIAL SECRETARY PATTY MCBROOM
RECORDING SECRETARY TERESA CLARK

LABEL SPECIAL COMMITTEE DAVE STRAUSBAUGH

- ) Alexandria
M buf/l/' . 4 Feed &

Merry Manor
Healthcare and Rehabilitation Center Supply

HARTFORD CITY -
548 South 100 West - Hartford City, IN 47348 @ 1309 North Park Ave.

Alexandria, IN 46001

765'348-1072 GUA[%;%EED
www.millersmerrymanor.com (765) 724-1102

RON’S LAWN CARE, INC.

P.O. Box 204 Marion, IN 46928
(765)674-2299 Fax (765) 922-7741

* lawn mowing * new lawns * shrub trimming *
aeration * leaf removal * sidewalk edging * bush
hogging * weed control & fertilization * re-seeding
* dethatching * mulching * landscape *

call for your FREE estimate!

111




CENTER FOR ORTHODONTICS
"The Smile of Success”

Two Locations

Marion Office Wabash Office
617 N. Miller Drive 900 N. Manchester Ave.
Marion, IN 46952 Wabash, IN 46992

662-0018 1-800-699-8709

112




Fairmount Round Robins, Inc.

4401 S. Western Ave.
Marion, IN 46953

Phone: (765) 674-9615

Helping you to support our community

ff } Gayle Armes
Sally Diane Jump
s,,.,“z Funeral Director Owner/Designer
SINCI 1903
Armes-Hunt Funeral Home LONE OAK GARDENS
FLOWERS FOR ANY OCCASION
415 South Main Street Fax: 765.948.3210 123 North Main S:
Fairmount, IN' 46928 Phone: 765.948.4178 e
.7 - HE 765-948-4267
Family Owned and Operated s ARBAS Ai

Bruce E. Dryer, D.D.S.

215 E. Washington St., Fairmount, IN 46928
765-948-4107

113




Stage Door Dance Studio

“...the world is a stage . . . calling us to dance!”
Denise M. Hummer
Owner/Director

Studio located at 103 S. Main St.
Summiutville, IN

PO Box 515 Summitville, IN 46070

Phone: 765-536-SDDS (7337)
Fax: 765-536-2622

E-mail: deejon@indy.net

ﬁ;%ﬂrge Cosmetics

MeLange Mineral Cosmetics
and
Specializing in Factory Hi Performance QuintLecentiale NMatural Skincare
GM Muscle Cars, Exotic, Luxury Autos
www.quakerclassics.com Website: www.melangecosmetics com/’
Email: info@melangecosmetics.com

Stan Robbins 765-948-3377
915 N. Main Street Mobile 661-7998




UNITED CO-OP

PR

Ag Services, LLP

Hardware

ARMSTRONG PRO HARDWARE

[ocations

501 East Eighth Street

Fairmount, IN 46928
s bia A8 220 E. Cleveland
Alexandria, IN 46001
1163 East 1500 North

Summitville, IN 46070 )
765.536.2291 Tel: 765-724-3477

Retro Clothing & Nostalgia
Christy Berry
Bob Berry

120 South Main Street
Fairmount, Indiana 46928
Phone: 888.900.1950
Fax:765.948.4376

WWW.DADDYOS.COM

Gerald A. Simpson D.D.S., P.C.
Family Dentistry

306 South Baldwin Avenue
Marion, IN 46952

Business 765-662-2224

Annie's Video

108 North
Main Street

Fairmount, IN
46928

Phone: 948-3320

-oxygen
-hospital equipment rental
or sale :

948-4111

203 W. 8th St.
Fairmount, IN

115




We Can Help You Be A Success
After Graduation

The Citizens Exchange Bank

Established 1893 102 S. Main St.
Member FDIC Fairmount, Indiana

Phone 948-4220

116




Driskill's Marke'r

Where FOOd TRt o MARKET
Prices Are -
sKILL
Lower [Z ‘ﬂ omisKIs “‘ E 1212 North
Manager-Jackie Wilson Park Avenue
ﬁ“" Alexandria
201 N. Main Street ) (L. and Susie He in ;
Fairmount, IN Y s Indiana
46928 Owners

20 % OFF FOR SCHOOL KIDS

{P\ OutPost L
> Mrs. J’s Bridal & Formal Wear
w ReStaurant Diane Talbert, Owner

Summit Convalescent St. Road 9 and 26 (765) 662-3191
Fairmount, IN

Center
Spencer & Bypass
. Phone: 948-3722 Marion, Indiana 46952

o ©
Oo

701 S. Main Street

Summitville, IN 46070 Breakfast
Lunch

Dinner

Phone: 536-2261

Svrer MARKET

and Hallmark Gift Shop

Downtown Alexandria Since 1936

117




Ne Obliviscaris Staff Would Like

to Thank Our Business Patrons

Jeryl's

PJB Barbershop
Presnall Farms

Stanz Food service

S.A.C. Engines and Performance Arts
Hairatage
Fairmount Antique Mall
The Loft Inn Bed and Breakfast
Mathews Insurance
Mina Craw = Avon Sales Rep.-
Independent

Ne Obliviscaris Staff Would Like
to Thank Our Family Patrons

The Wells Family
The Smedley Family
Mr. and Mrs. Thomas Eversman
Wayne and Dorothy Smock
The Jim Robinson Family
Joyce Burnett
The. Seolms Family
The Toth Family
Donna and Doug Haviland
Randy Sizelove
Carolyn Melson
R. Larry and Carol Martin

Karen, Jim and Landon Kellogg
Jeremy and Jody Havens and
Family
Jay; Kim, and KandaceDunlap
Gary .and Linda Bragg
Bud Badger and Family
The Parker Family
Sally ‘Herring
Jeff and Sara Small
Terry and Penny Martin
The Waller Family
Dennis and Darlene Clevenger

118




MIDWEST TANK,; inc.

P.O. Box 485
Summitville, IN 46070

E-mail: midtank@netusal.net

BUS: (765) 536-2254
(800) 886-6984

FAX: (765) 536-2256

CELL: 765 635 4676

Ed Huebner

President

A A RENTS-EQUIPMEN

& TOOL RENTAL
YOU NEED IT - WE RENT IT]

Skid Steer Loaders, Pressure Washers
Airless Paint Sprayer, Scaffold
Air Compressors,Generators, Tillers,Lifts
Sanders, Concrete Equip., Pumps, Auto Tools
Mowers, Trenchers, Rug Cleaners
Sewer Cleaning Equipment, Signs
Cotton Candy, Popcorn Machines
Costumes, Candelabra, Chafing Dishes
Linens, Skirting, Chairs, Tables
Pick-up & Delivery Available

(At Manson Blvd)

1419 W. 11th 664-0721

WiMMER LIME SERVICE
948-3411 0or 948-4036

7451 South 150 East, Fairmount
® Agricultural Lime Hauled and Spread

e Fast Service ® Reasonable Rates
Kevin Wimmer (home) 948-5123 « CellPhone 618-4115

.

Saton & Day Spa

405 South 9th St.
Elwood, IN 46036

765-552-3391

Aluminum Truck Lids Fiberglass

Bowman’s Topper Sales & Service
James E. BowmanII

106 East Main Street
Gas City, IN 46933
(765) 674-5132
1-877-229-8904

Truck Accessorics Hitches Runningboards

Amy Gibson

Nail Care Specialist

Bé

@”
=
\9"”'

_rn Salon Owner
Specializing in Acrylic Sculptured Nails
& Acrylic Toenails
Wednesday - Friday < Hours By Appointment
101 North Main, Summitville = 765-536-2173

Triple L

Girl’s Campus
6775 SR 32 W
Anderson, IN
46011

YOUTH RANCH

Providing programs for at-risk youth and their families

(765) 534-4110

www. familyconnectioninc.org

Bov’'s Campus
3538 Mounds Rd
Anderson, IN
46012

119




J.EEM. FARM SERVICES, INC.

- 0‘0’.4
A IS L7

P.O. Box 157
Swayzee, Indiana 46986
765-384-4306

TANNER FENCING ([ o

Polyvinyl High Tensil * Chain Link * Privacy it Ii
ecking & Porch Railing Systems

=

CRIS FAX PAUL JAMES DEAN GALLERY
(763) 724-4712 (765) 724-4724 (765) 644-4880 998-2080

www.JamesDeanGallery.com

Home of the Argyll
Bowling Team
Birthday Parties “@) ‘

Pro Shop i, %)HM
Snack Bar Il Il
Video Games State Road 37 South
Automatic Scoring E;W;;d )
“World Famous Nachos” SIELED

120




P.O. Box 217

)
h COMMUNITY 101 S. Main
B ANK Summitville, IN 46070

317-536-2251
FAX 317-536-2981

A

Oftices in Summitville and Alexandria

Fairmount Historical
/'.;._
Museum Inc. .

“Home of Distinguished People”

203 East Washington Street
Fairmount, IN 46928
(765)948-4555
www.jamesdeanartifacts.com

Open March - November

Fairmount
PRO Hardware

PRO Water Conditioning
Owners--Frank, Sherry, & Trent Payne
123 South Main

Fairmount, IN 46928
948-5520

121




The Fairmount State Bank

101 North Main Street
Fairmount, IN 46928

Phone: 948-4330
Member FDIC and

Federal Reserve
System

122




Hasty Elevator Inc

11640 South 300 West
Fairmount, IN 46928
765-948-5555

State Farm Insurance | Fairmount
Providing Insurance and Financial Services Pu b l IC Ll b ra r‘y

Home Office, Bloomington, [llinois 61710

T o e
: 114 g i
Mike Greenwald, Agent g? u.Q‘m
| D
202 N. Main Street | e ’Z£§Q
Fairmount, IN <
46928 STATE FARM % V — = : g
& SOD isitus for your reading and
INSURANCE “I m 1 ” 1
948-4171 : ) | samvic information needs.

205 S. Main Street
Y Phone: 948-3177
mikegreenwald.crSb@statefarm.com www.fairmountlibrary.com

B & K Rootbeer Me“SG'S Bm‘bel‘ Shop

P.O.Box 125

Good food, good service 117 North Main St.
Summitville, IN 46070
Congratulations Class of 2005 536-2535

1408 N. Lincoln Ave.
Alexandria, IN 46001
Open:

Carry-Out 724-9495 9-5 Tues., Wed., Fri.

9-6:30 Thurs.

123




Index 2005

Alexander, Crystal

Allen, Summer

Anderson, Cayla 71, 77, 79, 88
Anderson, David

Anderson, Tony

Andry, Matthew 64

Archer, Jessica

Arnold, Christopher 43, 59 , 71, 79, 87
Ashby, Nikki

Atkins, Bradley 71, 79, 84, 89, 90,99
Austin, Sheri

Avery, Ashley 44, 45, 56, 57, 67, 88, 90,94,98
Badger, Bud

Baker, Timothy

Baker, Garrett 86

Ball, Gerald

Barkdull, Cody 49, 53, 61, 62, 79, 99
Barnett, Louie 43, 86

Barrett, Heather

Barton, James

Bartrum, Zackary 51,89

Beal, Casi 99

Beal, Jesse

Beane, Ashley

Beane, Jamie

Bennett, Jessica 89

Bennett, Magon 82,88, 89

Bennie, Craig

Blessing, Allie 39; 56, 60, 79, 89
Bohlander, Monica 77, 82, 85, 89, 97
Bolt, Brandon 43, 65, 7, 77,88
Bradford, Kayla 56, 71, 77, 79, 84, 88
Bragg, Linda

Brandt, Marcus

Bricker, Susan 84, 88

Bright, Megan

Brim, Andrew

Brannigan, Shannon 71, 79, 84,88
Brobst, Nicholas 43, 55, 64, 79, 83, 385
Brobst, Rachelle §7, 70, 79, 83, 84, 85,89,90, 95
Brown, Katie

Brown, Ryne 24,43, 50, 51, 64, 65, 88
Bryan, Katrina

Buck, Goeffrey 43, 57, 83, 87,88,89
Bullock, Amber 88

Burris, thew 3 p—
Butcher, Andrew ! i ’r ¥
Butcher, Brittany 91, 98 v

Butler, Tiffany h
Butler, Shantel

124

Byrd, Jessica 82

Cain, Alexis 79, 84, 88

Capes, Travis 43

Carey, Rebecca 44, 52, 63, 77, 79, 88
Carey, Shane 43, 57, 61, 79, 87, 88, 96
Carothers, Brandon

Carpenter, Joseph 84

Carper, Amber 27, 56, 88, 89

Carper, Dustin 51

Carroll, Josh 89

Carroll, Megan 84

Casas, Kacie 44, 53, 67, 79, 88

Case, Steven

Cawthorn, Christen 44, 67, 84

Chapel, Natalie 41, 63, 79, 82, 88
Chapel, Nicholas 43, 54, 55, 58, 59, 79
Chapman, Brittany

Cisney, Dustin 89,

Clark, Russell 59, 83

Cleland, Jesseca

Clem, Courtney 44, 53, 67, 79, 83, 87, 88, 96
Clem, Kyle 83

Clevenger, Darlene

Coffelt, Joshua 77

Cogdell, Kate 2, 66, 67, 88, 93, 96, 98
Colburn, Aaron 4, 43, 61, 88

Colburn, Tiffany 43, 60, 88

Cole, Janaya 52

Collins, Amber 84, 88

Collins, Brittany

Collins, Micheal

Collins, Natasha

Conner, Micheala 40, 41, 62, 63, 71, 79, 88, 92, 93, 98
Conrad, Darin 84, 88

Cook, Brody 84, 86

Cook, Joshalynn

Cornelious, Justin 43, 6, 76, 79
Cornwell, Cynthia 49, 60,71, 79, 82, 88
Cornwell, Stephanie 83,88

Coty, Desirae

Cowling, Andrew 71, 79, 93, 98

Croaff, Katie 45, 52, 53, 62, 63, 83,88, 94, 96, 99
Croussore, Aaron 3, 61, 71, 77, 79,88, 89, 94,95
Crull, Anita

Crull, Pricilla

Culley, Jacy 67,79, 83

Cunningham, Casey 83

Cunningham, Janice 83, 89

Dagget, Stephanie

Daily, Bradley 22

Daniels, Jamie

Day, Stephen 79

DeHaven, Katy 88, 89

Delong, Laura 83, 89

Dent, Christopher




Dodson, Cassaundra 30, 56, 82, 94
Dodson, Shannon 88

Dosh, Cindy

Doughty, Beverly

Dowling, Debra 89

Draper, Julia 88, 89

Duke, James

Dunlap, Kim

Dunham, Caleb 84

Dupouy, Paul 59

Durr, Timothy

Eastes, T.J. 86,89, 91

Eccles, Larry

Eden, Brianna 89, 91

Edwards, Jessica 83, 88

Edwards, Justin

Edwards, Nicole

Ekhayeva, Bella 82,94

Ellingwood, Kathryn 44, 45, 63, 77, 79,87, 88
Ellingwood, Marcus 47, 51, 71, 79,88
Ellis, Colton

Eversman, Thomas

Farley, Brittany 88

Faulk, Mia

Fields, Jonathon

Fields, Casey 22, 79, 87, 88,89
Fitzgerald, Megan 79, 82,88
Fitzpatrick, Timothy 88

Flanigan, Sarah 77, 89

Florea, Ann 84

Flowers, Cory 86

Flowers, Joshua 86

Floyd, Brice 49, 58, 59, 71, 79, 84, 88
Fritz, Troy~43, 69, 79, 88,89

Frye, Rickie 54, 55, 61, 89

Foster, Meagan 77, 90

Foster, Johnathon 61

Foster, Shaun

Freeman, Paul

Gabbard, Latasha, 19

Gann, Natalie 88

Gardner, Jason

Garinger, Jenna 88

Gerstorff, Cheryl

Gibson, Christopher 71, 79, 84, 88
Gibson, Kelsey 22, 57, 79

Gibson, Jaceb

Gibson, Raymond 2, 43, 55, 61, 79
Gilbert, Kayla 88,89,90

Gilman, Wade 2, 43, 79, 84, 88
Gilman, Tyler 88

Giselbach, Kathy

Glancy, Chase 55, 84

Glasser, Tiffany 68, 69, 88, 91
Glasser, William 28

Goodpaster, Stephanie

Gomez, Cedric 86

Graham, Ricky 71, 88, 89
Greentree, Samantha 9,43, 71, 79, 87, 88, 89,93, 97, 98
Green, Ashley

Grimme, Cody 79

Grose, Kaitlyn 4, 88

Gunning, Derek 25, 49, 50, 51, 61, 77, 79
Gunter, Holly

Hamilton, Bradley -

Hamilton, Mary -"' 1 -
Hampton, Colin ;

Hanh, Brooke 79, 82, 8%, 88 v .
Hanh, Courtney 83§88 v
Hancock, Joel 84, 86, 87

Hansel, Patrick 84 v
Hansel, Shannon 82, 83, 85
Harris, Lori 71, 79, 84, 88
Harsel, Shannon 88,
Harshman, Brittany 82, 88, 89
Harshman, Justin 88
Hartbarger, Jeremiah

Hartley, Brian 77, 88

Hartwell, Chassidy 82, 85
Harvey, Kathryn

Hatch, Randy 89

Hatch, Robert

Hatley, Stacy

Havens, Jody

Haviland, Donna

Hawk, Elizabeth

Hazlett, Graig 89

Head, Keshia 49, 52, 67, 79
Helpling, Shelby 79, 82, 88
Hendrick, Jake 83

Hensley, Megan

Hensley, Marta 83

Hepler, Lacey 67, 70, 77, 84, 88
Herniak, Brittani 45, 56, 57, 60, 79, 83, 85, 87,88, 92,93, 96, 98
Herniak, Timothy 30, 46, 47, 61, 79, 87,88

Herres, Johnathon

Herring, Sally

Hiatt, Daniel 65, 79

Hiatt, Nathan 64, 79,

Hickerson, Britney 3, 88

Hiers, Brittany 24, 67, 79, 87, 88, 89

Himes, Aaron

Hirst, Rachael 89

Hobbs, Jacob

Hodson, Christopher

Holland, Devon 44,45, 82, 83

Hollingsworth, Curtis

Holloway, Allison 45, 67, 79, 87, 88

Holloway, Lindsey 2, 4, 41, 63,71, 87, 88, 94, 96
Hornbaker, Dawn

Hornbaker, Sara 22, 77, 84, 88, 89

Horton, Eliza 77, 83

Hopkins, Heather 79, 82, 84, 85, 88, 93,99
Hoskins, Sean 79, 84

Housler, Brianna 60, 84, 85

Houston, Matthew 2, 9, 46, 47, 77, 88, 92, 94, 96
Houston, Stacy 49, 53,60, 79, 88
Hubbard, Samantha

Huff, James 84,86

Hughes, Ashley 77

Hummer, Natalie 83, 88

Hunter, Cody 85

Hurst, Dorothy

ldlewine, Ashton 67, 88

I[dlewine, Grant 2, 28, 30, 43, 79, 94

3y} 10} yoeal

-

(o}

SiB)S

125




Idlewine, Robbi 22

Idlewine, Shea 2, 42, 43, 56, 57, 61, 88, 92, 93, 94, 96,98
Idlewine, William 2, 61, 79, 84
Inglis, Adam

Inglis, Ashley 41, 79,.84,88

Irwin, Andrew 83, 86

James, Brandon™ 49, 61,79, 83, 88
Jamieson, Alex 84, 89

Jarvis, Aaron 43

Jefferies, Joy

Jeffries, Matthew 88, 95

Jeffries, Travis 49, 55

Jennings, Alicia 19, 49, 60, 77, 79, 85, 88
Jenny, April 52, 60

Jenny, Daniel 55, 61, 83, 85, 88,89
Jessup, Jeffrey

Johns, Andrew

Johnson, Broc™ 85

Johnson, Jennette 84

Johnson, Payton

Johnson, Shauncee 2, 79, 88, 93,98
Johnston, Lori 79, 82

Jordan, Devin

Jordan, Tender

Julian, Amanda

Julian, Misty 89

Julian, Wesely 86

Justice, Adrianna 77, 83, 85,88
Justus, Brooke

Justus, Jimmy 49, 74

Justus, Kylie 45, 53, 67

Kean, Crystal

Kegg, Michael

Kellogg, Karen

Kerr, Briana 52, 53, 60, 79, 82, 88
Kierstead, Rebecca

Kim, Su-Bin 83

King, Christine 79, 88, 97

Kirby, Rebecca

Kittinger, Clay 84

Land, Crystal

Landis, Caleb 71, 88

Landis, Jacob

LaPierre, Matthew 58, 59
Law, Lacy
Lee, Austin 43, 64, 79
Leech, Cassie 84

Lewis, Elisha 83

Lewis, Kody

Linger, Adam 86

Logan, Kimberly 88

Love, Jacob 15

Love, Matthew 71, 77, 79, 88, 89, 94, 96

Lowe, Adam

Lundy, Amanda 60, 77, 84, 88

Lyons, Allison 22, 62, 63, 84, 86, 87, 88,89

Lyons, Amanda 89

Mabbitt, Richy

Maculuane, Jim 8

Mahoney, Brian 43, 84

Marshall, Ashley 2, 90

Marshall, Joseph

Martin, R. Larry

Martin, Meridith 43, 71, 88, 93,98

126

Martin, Terry

Massey, Brooke 43, 101

Mathews, Stephanie 63, 79, 88, 94
Mayan, Iria 79

Mayes, Ashley

MeBroomyTara 68,69, 87, 88, 91
McCollum, Brett

McCune, Noah

McDaniel, Krystal 81, 82, 91, 97
McDuffee, Gentry 84, 89

McKee, Dennis 83, 86

McMahan, Amanda 60, 79, 84,89
McNeal, Josh 43

McNutt, Leyna 25, 82, 88

McNutt, Tammy 2, 88, 96, 97
McPhearson, Derek 22, 51

Meeks, Nathan 15, 61, 71, 79, 88, 91
Melson, Carolyn

Melton, Brianna 44, 60, 71, 78, 79, 83, 87,88
Michael, Melissa 84, 88

Midgette, Blake 84

Miller, Amber 82, 83, 85, 86

Miller, Christine 28, 56, 87,88

Miller, Eric 71, 79

Miller, Shannon

Milliser, Richard

Mills, Bobby 84

Mills, Thomas

Millis, Kristina 88

Mitchner, Grant 84

Mitchner, James 55, 79,88, 89, 93, 95
Moon, Braden

Moore, Brice

Moore, Jenna 2, 47, 56, 57, 67, 71, 77, 79, 87, 88,89, 93,95
Moorman, Sara 79

Moreno, Maria

Morgan, Barbara

Morgan, Staci 27, 67, 88,89

Morgan, Todd

Morgan, Traci 22, 27, 63, 70, 77, 88, 89
Morrical, Andrew 2, 47, 64, 79, 84
Morrical, Chelsie 44, 52, 67, 77, 79, 95
Morrical, Jacob 2, 43, 64, 79, 87
Morris, Denise

Morrison, Jered

Morrison, Kelsi 71, 79, 84, 88

Most, Nick

Moulton, Lauren 9, 55, 71, 84, 86, 88,91, 93,95,97
Murgaw, Krista 43, 52, 53, 91,96
Myers, Alexina 60, 74, 77, 88, 89
Myers, Christopher 51, 64, 65

Myers, Jacob 79

Myers, Jeremy 71, 79, 88

Myers, Matthew 15

Neal, Tasha 67, 88, 89

Neal, Tiffany

Nelson, Austin

Nelson, Kyle

Oleysyck, Rachel 22, 57, 63, 79, 82, 87, 88,89, 99
Olinger, Adam

Olinger, Dustin

Osburn, Michael

Ost, Jonelle 3




Parker, Mindy

Parker, Rebecca 44, 67, 77, 79, 88, 99
Payne, Kelsey 84

Payne, Nathan

Peek, Tosha

Pernod, Brock 14, 65, 79

Perry, Daniel

Perry, Erica 83

Perry, George

Perry, Jacquelynn

Peters, Dayne 47, 77,79

Petro, Julia 2, 49, 60, 86, 87, 88, 91, 92, 93,.96, 98
Phillippe, Joyce

Pierce, Derek 49, 59,99

Pierce, Lindsey 74

Pierce, Mitchell

Pile, Brittany 95

Poe, Travis 9, 55, 58, 59, 88

Poe, Zachary 43, 79, 88

Poling, Danielle

Poling, Johnny 89

Pollen, Amanda 22, 45, 53, 67, 88
Pollen, Brittany 73, 88

Pollen, Chelsea

Pollock, Casey 83

Ponder, Ashley

Ponder, Zachary 49, 61

Pottenger, Ethan 84

Powell, Jared 46, 47, 71, 79, 84, 89
Powell, Kyle

Powell, Steffanie 41, 55, 63, 82, 84, 88
Prater, Heater 77, 79, 88,89, 91
Presley, Denny 83

Presley, Jake 56, 57, 79

Presley, Jordan 83

Presley, Tony 39, 47, 50, 51, 71, 83, 85, 88,89
Preston, Tanna

Prophet, Diane

Pulley, Kyle 3, 43, 50, 51, 61, 71, 79, 88
Purtee, Kim

Pyle, Stacy 71, 88

Rager, Kirstin 48, 49, 78, 84

Ragle, Brandon

Randolph, Clinton 83, 85,88
Randolph, Tracy

Raney, Richard 43, 86

Rankin, Cynthia 74, 83, 88

Ratliff, Justin

Ray, Alexander 46, 46, 47, 61,77, 79, 87, 88, 94
Ray, Kylie 48, 49, 53, 60, 67, 77,79, 88
Reece, Gregory

Rennaker, Joshua 46, 51, 83, 88
Renteria, Miguel

Richards, Andrew 49, 64

Richards, Elizabeth

Ricks, Brandon 2, 43, 64, 65, 73, 77, 88, 92, 96
Ricks, Brennen 45, 57, 60, 88, 89
Ricks, William

Riddle, Amber

Riggsbee, William

Riggs, Adam

Riggs, Betsy

Riggs, Cady 52, 53, 67, 70, 95

Riggs, Cody 39, 43, 51, 64, 65, 88

Riggs, Dustin 84, 89

Rigney, Ashley 82, 84, 86

Rigney, Megan

Riser, Eric

Roberts, Matthew 54, 55, 71, 92, 93, 98
Rodarte, Daniel 83, 85, 88

Rodriguez, Alexandra 79, 82,85,88, 89
Romie, Aaron

Rose, Jesse

Royal, Amanda 4, 88

Rucker, Stephan 71, 79, 84

Runyan, Lynn 71, 77, 79, 88, 93,99
Russell, Corey

Russell, Stacy 44, 45, 60, 79, 93,99
Ryan, Alexis

Ryan, Lana 82,88, 89

Ryder, Joseph

Savage, Elizabeth 28, 60, 77, 88, 89
Savage, Katie

Saylors, Daniel

Schultz, Josshua 43, 61, 79, 92
Schwentner, Alisha 71, 77, 79, 85, 91
Scott, Amber 19, 81, 88

Scott, Katie 63, 71, 84, 88, 90,93, 98
Scott, Jared

Scott, Jason

Selby, Gabriel 49, 61, 79

Sharkey, Andrew 49,71, 84, 87, 88, 91
Shelley, Stephanie 71, 88

Shelton, Joshua 43

Shields, Sean

Shock, Linda

Short, Matthew 83

Shrout, Cody 61

Shull, Robert 47, 61, 79, 84, 94
Shumaker, Marissa 56, 79, 88
Simmons, Christopher

Simpson, Nicholas

Sizelove, Brock 28

Sizelove, Corey 9, 53, 71, 79, 83, 85, 88, 89, 93,95
Sizelove, Jeremy 84

Sizelove, Tyler 38, 43, 51, 65, 89, 94
Sizemore, Lori 88, 89

Skinner, Brittney 43, 83

Slate, Kayla

Small, Tyler 58, 59

Smedley, Chris

Smith, Carla

Smith, Jessica 44, 45, 88

Smith, Ryan 59, 71, 79, 84, 88, 90, 91, 93,99
Smith, Shaelynne 82

Smith, Stefanie 71, 88

Smith, Whitney 70

Smithee, Georgia 44, 53, 60, 67,71, 77, 79, 87,88
Smithson, Josie

Smithson, Megan 81, 89

Smock, Shea 9, 15, 41, 62, 63, 77, 86, 90,93,94, 98
Solms, Cherie

Sousa, Jared 89

Southard, Ashley

Spangler, Benjamin 43, 79, 84, 86, 89
Sparks, Samantha 88, 89

Spears, Whitney 83

Stinger, Patricia

Stephans, Cory 50, 51

127




Stevens, Melissa 83

Stevens, Suzanne

Stitt, Derek 43, 50, 51, 64, 65, 77, 79, 88
Stitt, Jesse 2, 43, 54, 55, 60, 61, 79, 87, 88,89
Strasser, Alison 56, 57, 90, 93, 94, 98
Stroup, Jacob 14, 42, 43, 65

Stump, Ashley

Stump, Heather

Sullivan, Tyler 59, 91, 99

Swakhamer, Brandy

Sweat, Christian 2, 83

Sweat, Daryl 71 84

Tackett, Amy 83

Tanner, Chris € a «(’.”‘ T
Thieleke, Tricia 3, 57, 79, 87, al 2 v :

Thompson, Jamie

Tikhonov, Antony 2, 49, 55,94
Tinkle, Brent

Tomlin, Aaron 65, 79, 88, 90, 91, 99
Tomlin, George

Tomlinson, Kodey

Toth, Joe

Trimble, Tyler

Troxell, Colby

Trusty, Travis 76, 83

Trusty, Twanee 77

Tucker, Joshua 3, 88,89

Turner, Braden 43, 51, 65

Turner, Jessica 88

Turner, Troy

Unger, Christopher

VanDine; Matthew

Vandiver, Courtland

Vandiver, Savanna 88, 94
Vanlandingham, Jermiha 86
VanMatre, Erica 84, 85, 88,89

Vest, Jackie 77

Vest, Leslie 88,

Vetor, Amanda 82, 88

Vogel, Aaron 47, 56, 57,65, 89, 91
Waller, Brett 43, 51, 61, 71, 79, 88,89, 94
Walls, Philip 43

Ward, Larissa

Ward, Stephanie

Warner, Kayla 88, 89, 97

Watson, Ashley

Watson, Johnathon 75

Watson, Shawn

Wedmore, Shawn 43, 56, 57, 61, 79, 88
Weigand, Richard

Wells, Cecil 86, 89

Wells, Marty

Wells, Randy 79

Wenn, Cristyn 49, 53, 60, 88
Wheeldon, Matt 86, 89

Wheeldon, Monica 77, 82, 86,88
Whelchel, Kyla

Whitehead, Carly 2, 41, 63, 79, 88, 98
Wilkins, Kayla 44, 53, 60, 66, 67 , 70, 82, 87,88
Williams, Amanda

Williams, Brittany 71, 88

Williams, Carey 60, 93, 97, 99
Williams, Cruz

128

Williams, Jesse 77

Williams, Pat 65, 73, 79, 88
Willman, Logan

Wilson, Bethany 2, 15, 66, 67, 88, 93,95
Wilson, Brittany

Wilson, Dustin

Wilson, Joshua 89

Wilson, Stephanie

Wine, Kyle 88,

Wine, Matthew 84

Woodcox, Brittrany 44, 57, 67, 88
Wood, Phillip 71, 84, 86,89
Woods, Kelly

Worl, Faith 55, 71, 82, 91, 96, 97
Wright, Hollie 44, 52, 63, 83, 88, 96
Yeagy, Cory 48, 49,51, 61,101
Yeagy, Shawn 50, 51, 64

Yeater, Jarynd 89

Yeater, Jucoen

Yingling, Jerica 41, 79, 84, 85, 88,89, 91,99
Yoder, Jarod 55

York, Ewell

York, Michael 84

York, Shadoe 70, 73, 89

York, Staci 19, 56, 82, 97,101
Zaragoza, Aimee 77,79, 91

Zirkle, Braden 15, 50, 51, 89

L

¥
















